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EVENT 101 Girls 08 Yrs/Over 50m Breaststroke  
08 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   GB Pts  
1. Sasha Long 8 Co Leeds     54.16   158  
2. Philippa Bromley 8 Co Leeds     54.74   151  
3. Amelia Wade 8 Co Leeds 8     54.77   150  
4. Freya Bedford 8 Co Leeds 8     55.33   144  
5. Isla Williams 8 Co Leeds     56.51   132  
6. Martha Callaghan 8 Co Leeds 8     57.43   123  
7. Neve Parker 8 Co Leeds 8     58.05   117  
8. Anna Ashcroft 8 Co Leeds 8   1:00.86   94  
9. Martha Leeming 8 Co Leeds 8   1:01.34   91  
10. Elizabeth Watson 8 Co Leeds 8   1:02.85   81  
11. Olivia Longley 8 Co Leeds 8   1:03.21   79  
12. Lotty Philipson 8 Co Leeds 8   1:03.56   76  
13. Ella Proctor 8 Co Leeds 8   1:04.50   71  
14. Nieve Deighton 8 Co Leeds 8   1:04.54   71  
15. Nuala Hagerty 8 Co Leeds 8   1:04.94   69  
16. Melissa Bushell 8 Co Leeds 8   1:07.19   58  
17. Sophia Kelly 8 Co Leeds 8   1:09.58   48  
18. Chloe Watts 8 Co Leeds 8   1:12.19   39  
  Grace Ritchie 8 Co Leeds 8  DNC     
08 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   GB Pts  
1. Naina Krishna 11 Co Leeds     45.67   302  
2. Bethany Jackson 12 Co Leeds 8     47.54   262  
3. Josie Brown 11 Co Leeds     47.58   261  
4. Charlotte Kenneth 10 Co Leeds     48.00   253  
5. Catalina Reed 11 Co Leeds 8     48.04   252  
6. Amelia Keown 9 Co Leeds     49.37   228  
7. Chloe Smith 10 Co Leeds 8     49.40   227  
8. Edith Underwood 10 Co Leeds     49.62   223  
9. Lara Thomson 10 Co Leeds     50.19   214  
10. Alexandra Bedford 10 Co Leeds 8     50.41   210  
11. Kendra Dresser 9 Co Leeds     50.45   210  
12. Rebecca Dunn 9 Co Leeds 8     50.59   207  
13. Casey Clayton 11 Co Leeds     50.64   206  
14. Kasja Rickelton 9 Co Leeds     51.94   187  
15. Anna Forshaw 9 Co Leeds     52.86   174  
16. Alexandra Marshall 11 Co Leeds 8     52.90   174  
17. Lucy Sherman 9 Co Leeds 8     52.99   172  
18. Freya Johnson 9 Co Leeds     53.07   171  
19. Daisy Graham 10 Co Leeds 8     53.09   171  
20. Charlotte Clarke 9 Co Leeds 8     53.13   171  
21. Amelia Atkins 9 Co Leeds     53.19   170  
22. Jolie McGreavy 9 Co Leeds 8     53.32   168  
23. Lily Cotton 9 Co Leeds     53.60   165  
24. Kidiest Hodgson 10 Co Leeds 8     53.67   164  
25. Jasmine Wilde 9 Co Leeds 8     53.85   161  
26. Lily Park 11 Co Leeds     53.90   161  
27. Nyah Hayes 10 Co Leeds 8     54.09   158  
28. Sasha Long 8 Co Leeds     54.16   158  
29. Jessica London 10 Co Leeds 8     54.42   154  
30. Mimmi Af Uhr 10 Co Leeds     54.61   152  
31. Philippa Bromley 8 Co Leeds     54.74   151  
32. Amelia Wade 8 Co Leeds 8     54.77   150  
33. Aimee-Louise Banks 11 Co Leeds 8     55.13   146  
34. Hannah Winter 11 Co Leeds     55.30   144  
35. Freya Bedford 8 Co Leeds 8     55.33   144  
36. Katy Jones 11 Co Leeds     55.46   143  
37. Katie Hill 11 Co Leeds 8     56.18   135  
38. Ruby Warren-Knaggs 9 Co Leeds 8     56.39   133  
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39. Isla Williams 8 Co Leeds     56.51   132  
39. Niamh Carroll 9 Co Leeds     56.51   132  
41. Meryl Frazer 9 Co Leeds 8     56.80   129  
42. Olivia Hidayat 9 Co Leeds 8     57.15   125  
43. Abigail Heald 9 Co Leeds 8     57.19   125  
44. Scarlett Strathie 9 Co Leeds 8     57.42   123  
45. Martha Callaghan 8 Co Leeds 8     57.43   123  
46. Isobel Storey 11 Co Leeds 8     57.50   122  
47. Molly McCallum 10 Co Leeds 8     57.58   121  
48. Hannah Taylor 9 Co Leeds 8     57.59   121  
49. Neve Parker 8 Co Leeds 8     58.05   117  
50. Hermoine Wilson 10 Co Leeds 8     58.24   115  
51. Taya Griffths 11 Co Leeds 8     58.28   115  
52. Lilia Rank 9 Co Leeds 8     58.30   115  
53. Martha Hopkinson 10 Co Leeds 8     58.31   115  
54. Manuela Quesada 9 Co Leeds 8     58.32   114  
55. Iona Logan 9 Co Leeds 8     58.39   114  
56. Briony Ellis 10 Co Leeds 8     58.43   113  
57. Chloe Agar 9 Aireborough     59.11   108  
58. Abby Strachan 9 Co Leeds 8     59.29   106  
59. Eleanor Pearce-Burton 9 Co Leeds 8     59.49   105  
60. Natasha Kambaflwile 10 Co Leeds 8     59.71   103  
60. Emily Hilton 9 Co Leeds 8     59.71   103  
62. Ruth Kendrick 10 Co Leeds 8   1:00.05   100  
63. Mia Whitwell 9 Co Leeds 8   1:00.06   100  
64. Niamh Watt 9 Co Leeds 8   1:00.15   99  
65. Zoe Gilliland 9 Co Leeds 8   1:00.17   99  
66. Millie Hamlin 10 Co Leeds 8   1:00.30   98  
67. Mia Gledhill 9 Co Leeds 8   1:00.51   97  
68. Anna Ashcroft 8 Co Leeds 8   1:00.86   94  
69. Daisy George 9 Co Leeds 8   1:01.02   93  
70. Martha Leeming 8 Co Leeds 8   1:01.34   91  
71. Eleanor Kidd 10 Co Leeds 8   1:01.51   90  
72. Matilda Bushell 9 Co Leeds 8   1:01.79   88  
73. Lauren Abigail Smith 9 Co Leeds 8   1:01.90   87  
74. Katie Woolley 10 Co Leeds 8   1:02.02   86  
75. Tilly White 9 Co Leeds 8   1:02.15   85  
76. Amy Pickard 9 Co Leeds 8   1:02.52   83  
77. Nicole Clarkson 10 Co Leeds 8   1:02.57   83  
78. Elizabeth Watson 8 Co Leeds 8   1:02.85   81  
79. Taylor Jones 9 Co Leeds 8   1:03.00   80  
80. Olivia Longley 8 Co Leeds 8   1:03.21   79  
81. Lotty Philipson 8 Co Leeds 8   1:03.56   76  
82. Ella Proctor 8 Co Leeds 8   1:04.50   71  
83. Nieve Deighton 8 Co Leeds 8   1:04.54   71  
84. Tally Diamond 10 Co Leeds 8   1:04.68   70  
85. Lucy Allman 9 Co Leeds   1:04.78   70  
86. Nuala Hagerty 8 Co Leeds 8   1:04.94   69  
87. Robyn Anderson 10 Co Leeds   1:05.33   67  
88. Eve Santon 9 Co Leeds 8   1:05.75   65  
89. Jamie Lee 9 Co Leeds 8   1:05.78   64  
90. Maisie Foster 9 Co Leeds 8   1:06.76   60  
91. Melissa Bushell 8 Co Leeds 8   1:07.19   58  
92. Megan Burnell 9 Co Leeds 8   1:07.28   57  
93. Emma Thomas 9 Co Leeds 8   1:08.37   53  
94. Matilda Lock 9 Co Leeds 8   1:08.47   52  
95. Leah George 9 Co Leeds 8   1:08.90   51  
96. Sophia Kelly 8 Co Leeds 8   1:09.58   48  
97. Chloe Watts 8 Co Leeds 8   1:12.19   39  
98. Lily Mae Collier 9 Co Leeds 8   1:13.92   34  
99. Maise McKee 9 Co Leeds 8   1:16.86   27  
100. Abigail Clarkson 10 Co Leeds 8   1:17.51   26  
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  Zara Monks 9 Co Leeds 8  DNC     
  Keira Shaw 9 Co Leeds 8  DNC     
  Georgie Leigh 11 Co Leeds 8  DNC     
  Grace Ritchie 8 Co Leeds 8  DNC     
  Scarlett Galvin 9 Co Leeds  DNC     
  Isobel Adams 10 Co Leeds  DQ T  1L     
  Olivia Delaney 10 Co Leeds 8  DQ T  1L     
  Mahek Dodani 10 Co Leeds 8  DQ T  1L     
09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   GB Pts  
1. Amelia Keown 9 Co Leeds     49.37   228  
2. Kendra Dresser 9 Co Leeds     50.45   210  
3. Rebecca Dunn 9 Co Leeds 8     50.59   207  
4. Kasja Rickelton 9 Co Leeds     51.94   187  
5. Anna Forshaw 9 Co Leeds     52.86   174  
6. Lucy Sherman 9 Co Leeds 8     52.99   172  
7. Freya Johnson 9 Co Leeds     53.07   171  
8. Charlotte Clarke 9 Co Leeds 8     53.13   171  
9. Amelia Atkins 9 Co Leeds     53.19   170  
10. Jolie McGreavy 9 Co Leeds 8     53.32   168  
11. Lily Cotton 9 Co Leeds     53.60   165  
12. Jasmine Wilde 9 Co Leeds 8     53.85   161  
13. Ruby Warren-Knaggs 9 Co Leeds 8     56.39   133  
14. Niamh Carroll 9 Co Leeds     56.51   132  
15. Meryl Frazer 9 Co Leeds 8     56.80   129  
16. Olivia Hidayat 9 Co Leeds 8     57.15   125  
17. Abigail Heald 9 Co Leeds 8     57.19   125  
18. Scarlett Strathie 9 Co Leeds 8     57.42   123  
19. Hannah Taylor 9 Co Leeds 8     57.59   121  
20. Lilia Rank 9 Co Leeds 8     58.30   115  
21. Manuela Quesada 9 Co Leeds 8     58.32   114  
22. Iona Logan 9 Co Leeds 8     58.39   114  
23. Chloe Agar 9 Aireborough     59.11   108  
24. Abby Strachan 9 Co Leeds 8     59.29   106  
25. Eleanor Pearce-Burton 9 Co Leeds 8     59.49   105  
26. Emily Hilton 9 Co Leeds 8     59.71   103  
27. Mia Whitwell 9 Co Leeds 8   1:00.06   100  
28. Niamh Watt 9 Co Leeds 8   1:00.15   99  
29. Zoe Gilliland 9 Co Leeds 8   1:00.17   99  
30. Mia Gledhill 9 Co Leeds 8   1:00.51   97  
31. Daisy George 9 Co Leeds 8   1:01.02   93  
32. Matilda Bushell 9 Co Leeds 8   1:01.79   88  
33. Lauren Abigail Smith 9 Co Leeds 8   1:01.90   87  
34. Tilly White 9 Co Leeds 8   1:02.15   85  
35. Amy Pickard 9 Co Leeds 8   1:02.52   83  
36. Taylor Jones 9 Co Leeds 8   1:03.00   80  
37. Lucy Allman 9 Co Leeds   1:04.78   70  
38. Eve Santon 9 Co Leeds 8   1:05.75   65  
39. Jamie Lee 9 Co Leeds 8   1:05.78   64  
40. Maisie Foster 9 Co Leeds 8   1:06.76   60  
41. Megan Burnell 9 Co Leeds 8   1:07.28   57  
42. Emma Thomas 9 Co Leeds 8   1:08.37   53  
43. Matilda Lock 9 Co Leeds 8   1:08.47   52  
44. Leah George 9 Co Leeds 8   1:08.90   51  
45. Lily Mae Collier 9 Co Leeds 8   1:13.92   34  
46. Maise McKee 9 Co Leeds 8   1:16.86   27  
  Zara Monks 9 Co Leeds 8  DNC     
  Keira Shaw 9 Co Leeds 8  DNC     
  Scarlett Galvin 9 Co Leeds  DNC     
10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   GB Pts  
1. Charlotte Kenneth 10 Co Leeds     48.00   253  
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2. Chloe Smith 10 Co Leeds 8     49.40   227  
3. Edith Underwood 10 Co Leeds     49.62   223  
4. Lara Thomson 10 Co Leeds     50.19   214  
5. Alexandra Bedford 10 Co Leeds 8     50.41   210  
6. Daisy Graham 10 Co Leeds 8     53.09   171  
7. Kidiest Hodgson 10 Co Leeds 8     53.67   164  
8. Nyah Hayes 10 Co Leeds 8     54.09   158  
9. Jessica London 10 Co Leeds 8     54.42   154  
10. Mimmi Af Uhr 10 Co Leeds     54.61   152  
11. Molly McCallum 10 Co Leeds 8     57.58   121  
12. Hermoine Wilson 10 Co Leeds 8     58.24   115  
13. Martha Hopkinson 10 Co Leeds 8     58.31   115  
14. Briony Ellis 10 Co Leeds 8     58.43   113  
15. Natasha Kambaflwile 10 Co Leeds 8     59.71   103  
16. Ruth Kendrick 10 Co Leeds 8   1:00.05   100  
17. Millie Hamlin 10 Co Leeds 8   1:00.30   98  
18. Eleanor Kidd 10 Co Leeds 8   1:01.51   90  
19. Katie Woolley 10 Co Leeds 8   1:02.02   86  
20. Nicole Clarkson 10 Co Leeds 8   1:02.57   83  
21. Tally Diamond 10 Co Leeds 8   1:04.68   70  
22. Robyn Anderson 10 Co Leeds   1:05.33   67  
23. Abigail Clarkson 10 Co Leeds 8   1:17.51   26  
  Isobel Adams 10 Co Leeds  DQ T  1L     
  Olivia Delaney 10 Co Leeds 8  DQ T  1L     
  Mahek Dodani 10 Co Leeds 8  DQ T  1L     
11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   GB Pts  
1. Naina Krishna 11 Co Leeds     45.67   302  
2. Josie Brown 11 Co Leeds     47.58   261  
3. Catalina Reed 11 Co Leeds 8     48.04   252  
4. Casey Clayton 11 Co Leeds     50.64   206  
5. Alexandra Marshall 11 Co Leeds 8     52.90   174  
6. Lily Park 11 Co Leeds     53.90   161  
7. Aimee-Louise Banks 11 Co Leeds 8     55.13   146  
8. Hannah Winter 11 Co Leeds     55.30   144  
9. Katy Jones 11 Co Leeds     55.46   143  
10. Katie Hill 11 Co Leeds 8     56.18   135  
11. Isobel Storey 11 Co Leeds 8     57.50   122  
12. Taya Griffths 11 Co Leeds 8     58.28   115  
  Georgie Leigh 11 Co Leeds 8  DNC     
12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   GB Pts  
1. Bethany Jackson 12 Co Leeds 8     47.54   262  
EVENT 102 Boys 08 Yrs/Over 50m Backstroke     
08 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   GB Pts  
1. Jacob Goodwin 8 Co Leeds     50.05   73  
2. Jamie Broadhurst 8 Co Leeds 8     50.25   72  
3. Jon Cabigayan 8 Co Leeds     52.89   55  
4. Solomon Hodgson 8 Co Leeds 8     53.01   55  
5. Harry Senior 8 Co Leeds 8     53.39   52  
6. Oliver Long 8 Co Leeds     56.11   40  
7. Matthew Roberts 8 Co Leeds 8     58.39   32  
8. Ginika Ene 8 Co Leeds 8     59.15   30  
9. Thomas Milner 8 Co Leeds 8   1:00.80   25  
  Kourosh Khodakhah 8 Co Leeds 8  DNC     
08 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   GB Pts  
1. Oliver Aston 11 Co Leeds     37.46   253  
2. Safwan Shaikh 11 Co Leeds 8     42.16   159  
3. Samuel Emmett 9 Co Leeds     42.85   149  
4. Alex Ryan 10 Co Leeds     43.82   135  
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5. Thomas Spencer 9 Co Leeds     44.23   130  
6. Devon Rhodes 10 Co Leeds     44.60   125  
7. Jack Schofield 9 Co Leeds     44.88   122  
8. Joshua Brompton 9 Co Leeds     44.92   121  
9. Lucien Cuming 12 Co Leeds     46.12   108  
10. Harrison Smith 9 Co Leeds     46.52   104  
11. Michael Collins 10 Co Leeds     46.68   102  
12. Sebsatien Cuming 10 Co Leeds     47.33   96  
13. James Hudson 10 Co Leeds     47.70   92  
14. James Naylor 11 Co Leeds 8     47.73   92  
15. Jacob Pease 9 Co Leeds 8     47.84   91  
16. Henry Firth 10 Co Leeds     48.03   89  
17. Adam Caswell 10 Co Leeds 8     48.43   86  
18. Paul Blakey 11 Co Leeds     48.80   83  
19. Kieran Ryan 9 Co Leeds 8     48.98   81  
20. Elliott Watkins 9 Co Leeds 8     49.36   78  
21. Zak Stolarski 9 Co Leeds     49.62   76  
22. Joe Flear 10 Co Leeds 8     49.97   74  
23. Jacob Goodwin 8 Co Leeds     50.05   73  
24. Ethan Watson 9 Co Leeds 8     50.16   72  
25. Jamie Broadhurst 8 Co Leeds 8     50.25   72  
26. Dylan Winspear 10 Co Leeds     50.38   71  
27. Harvey Baker 10 Co Leeds 8     51.17   65  
28. Isaac Fawcett 9 Co Leeds     51.19   65  
29. William Hobson 10 Co Leeds 8     51.88   61  
30. Benjamin Wootton 9 Co Leeds 8     52.35   58  
31. Harvey Kellett 9 Co Leeds 8     52.77   56  
32. Jon Cabigayan 8 Co Leeds     52.89   55  
33. Solomon Hodgson 8 Co Leeds 8     53.01   55  
34. Rhys Aaron Riddiford 9 Co Leeds 8     53.06   54  
35. Sammy Click 10 Co Leeds 8     53.14   54  
36. George Knowles 9 Co Leeds 8     53.21   53  
37. Oliver Hurley 10 Co Leeds 8     53.24   53  
38. Joe Zanzottera 9 Co Leeds 8     53.36   53  
39. Harry Senior 8 Co Leeds 8     53.39   52  
40. Joseph Butler 10 Co Leeds 8     53.66   51  
41. Benjamin Forshaw 10 Co Leeds 8     53.71   51  
42. Samuel Laycock 9 Co Leeds 8     54.52   47  
43. Oliver Moyes 9 Co Leeds 8     54.61   47  
44. Sam Lancaster 9 Co Leeds 8     54.66   46  
45. Samuel Mabbitt-Granaha 11 Co Leeds 8     54.82   46  
46. Eoin Morris 9 East Leeds     54.89   45  
47. Bailey Williams 11 Co Leeds 8     55.35   43  
48. Luke Russell 10 Co Leeds     55.72   42  
49. William Bacon 9 Co Leeds 8     55.86   41  
50. Oliver Long 8 Co Leeds     56.11   40  
51. Arthur Turner 9 Co Leeds 8     56.92   37  
52. Teddy Simpson 9 Co Leeds 8     57.45   35  
53. Matthew Roberts 8 Co Leeds 8     58.39   32  
54. Videet Vadalia 11 Co Leeds 8     58.80   31  
55. Joseph Ramzy-Riad 9 Co Leeds 8     59.01   30  
56. Benjamin Bisset 9 Co Leeds 8     59.09   30  
57. Ginika Ene 8 Co Leeds 8     59.15   30  
58. Luke Smetham 10 Co Leeds 8     59.28   29  
59. Luke Harrison 10 Co Leeds 8   1:00.07   27  
60. Thomas Milner 8 Co Leeds 8   1:00.80   25  
61. Ashton Dees 9 Co Leeds 8   1:00.93   25  
62. James Surtees 9 Co Leeds 8   1:00.99   25  
63. Thomas Ellis 10 Co Leeds 8   1:01.63   23  
64. Dylan Ralph 10 Co Leeds 8   1:02.17   22  
65. Nathan Dulay 9 Co Leeds 8   1:06.32   14  
66. James Thorpe 9 Co Leeds 8   1:06.61   14  
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67. William Drinkall 10 Co Leeds 8   1:11.07   9  
68. Ruben Owen 9 Co Leeds 8   1:26.13   2  
  Dariush Khodakhah 9 Co Leeds 8  DNC     
  Kourosh Khodakhah 8 Co Leeds 8  DNC     
  Edward Hutchinson 10 Co Leeds 8  DNC     
09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   GB Pts  
1. Samuel Emmett 9 Co Leeds     42.85   149  
2. Thomas Spencer 9 Co Leeds     44.23   130  
3. Jack Schofield 9 Co Leeds     44.88   122  
4. Joshua Brompton 9 Co Leeds     44.92   121  
5. Harrison Smith 9 Co Leeds     46.52   104  
6. Jacob Pease 9 Co Leeds 8     47.84   91  
7. Kieran Ryan 9 Co Leeds 8     48.98   81  
8. Elliott Watkins 9 Co Leeds 8     49.36   78  
9. Zak Stolarski 9 Co Leeds     49.62   76  
10. Ethan Watson 9 Co Leeds 8     50.16   72  
11. Isaac Fawcett 9 Co Leeds     51.19   65  
12. Benjamin Wootton 9 Co Leeds 8     52.35   58  
13. Harvey Kellett 9 Co Leeds 8     52.77   56  
14. Rhys Aaron Riddiford 9 Co Leeds 8     53.06   54  
15. George Knowles 9 Co Leeds 8     53.21   53  
16. Joe Zanzottera 9 Co Leeds 8     53.36   53  
17. Samuel Laycock 9 Co Leeds 8     54.52   47  
18. Oliver Moyes 9 Co Leeds 8     54.61   47  
19. Sam Lancaster 9 Co Leeds 8     54.66   46  
20. Eoin Morris 9 East Leeds     54.89   45  
21. William Bacon 9 Co Leeds 8     55.86   41  
22. Arthur Turner 9 Co Leeds 8     56.92   37  
23. Teddy Simpson 9 Co Leeds 8     57.45   35  
24. Joseph Ramzy-Riad 9 Co Leeds 8     59.01   30  
25. Benjamin Bisset 9 Co Leeds 8     59.09   30  
26. Ashton Dees 9 Co Leeds 8   1:00.93   25  
27. James Surtees 9 Co Leeds 8   1:00.99   25  
28. Nathan Dulay 9 Co Leeds 8   1:06.32   14  
29. James Thorpe 9 Co Leeds 8   1:06.61   14  
30. Ruben Owen 9 Co Leeds 8   1:26.13   2  
  Dariush Khodakhah 9 Co Leeds 8  DNC     
10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   GB Pts  
1. Alex Ryan 10 Co Leeds     43.82   135  
2. Devon Rhodes 10 Co Leeds     44.60   125  
3. Michael Collins 10 Co Leeds     46.68   102  
4. Sebsatien Cuming 10 Co Leeds     47.33   96  
5. James Hudson 10 Co Leeds     47.70   92  
6. Henry Firth 10 Co Leeds     48.03   89  
7. Adam Caswell 10 Co Leeds 8     48.43   86  
8. Joe Flear 10 Co Leeds 8     49.97   74  
9. Dylan Winspear 10 Co Leeds     50.38   71  
10. Harvey Baker 10 Co Leeds 8     51.17   65  
11. William Hobson 10 Co Leeds 8     51.88   61  
12. Sammy Click 10 Co Leeds 8     53.14   54  
13. Oliver Hurley 10 Co Leeds 8     53.24   53  
14. Joseph Butler 10 Co Leeds 8     53.66   51  
15. Benjamin Forshaw 10 Co Leeds 8     53.71   51  
16. Luke Russell 10 Co Leeds     55.72   42  
17. Luke Smetham 10 Co Leeds 8     59.28   29  
18. Luke Harrison 10 Co Leeds 8   1:00.07   27  
19. Thomas Ellis 10 Co Leeds 8   1:01.63   23  
20. Dylan Ralph 10 Co Leeds 8   1:02.17   22  
21. William Drinkall 10 Co Leeds 8   1:11.07   9  
  Edward Hutchinson 10 Co Leeds 8  DNC     
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11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   GB Pts  
1. Oliver Aston 11 Co Leeds     37.46   253  
2. Safwan Shaikh 11 Co Leeds 8     42.16   159  
3. James Naylor 11 Co Leeds 8     47.73   92  
4. Paul Blakey 11 Co Leeds     48.80   83  
5. Samuel Mabbitt-Granaha 11 Co Leeds 8     54.82   46  
6. Bailey Williams 11 Co Leeds 8     55.35   43  
7. Videet Vadalia 11 Co Leeds 8     58.80   31  
12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   GB Pts  
1. Lucien Cuming 12 Co Leeds     46.12   108  
EVENT 103 Girls 08 Yrs/Over 50m Butterfly     
08 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   GB Pts  
1. Sasha Long 8 Co Leeds     45.15   170  
2. Isla Williams 8 Co Leeds     50.49   105  
3. Freya Bedford 8 Co Leeds 8     54.22   75  
3. Anna Ashcroft 8 Co Leeds 8     54.22   75  
5. Philippa Bromley 8 Co Leeds     55.47   67  
6. Neve Parker 8 Co Leeds 8     59.38   47  
7. Martha Callaghan 8 Co Leeds 8     59.94   45  
8. Amelia Wade 8 Co Leeds 8   1:11.07   16  
  Grace Ritchie 8 Co Leeds 8  DNC     
08 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   GB Pts  
1. Amelia Keown 9 Co Leeds     42.32   220  
2. Lily Park 11 Co Leeds     43.88   191  
3. Hannah Winter 11 Co Leeds     44.06   188  
4. Josie Brown 11 Co Leeds     44.17   186  
5. Naina Krishna 11 Co Leeds     44.56   180  
6. Sasha Long 8 Co Leeds     45.15   170  
7. Katy Jones 11 Co Leeds     45.64   163  
8. Nyah Hayes 10 Co Leeds 8     45.70   162  
9. Freya Johnson 9 Co Leeds     47.46   138  
10. Lilia Rank 9 Co Leeds 8     47.55   137  
11. Alexandra Bedford 10 Co Leeds 8     48.41   127  
12. Alexandra Marshall 11 Co Leeds 8     49.23   118  
13. Lara Thomson 10 Co Leeds     49.85   111  
14. Kasja Rickelton 9 Co Leeds     49.98   110  
15. Charlotte Kenneth 10 Co Leeds     50.39   106  
16. Niamh Carroll 9 Co Leeds     50.48   105  
17. Isla Williams 8 Co Leeds     50.49   105  
18. Catalina Reed 11 Co Leeds 8     50.59   104  
19. Robyn Anderson 10 Co Leeds     51.13   99  
20. Casey Clayton 11 Co Leeds     51.30   98  
21. Anna Forshaw 9 Co Leeds     51.33   97  
22. Jolie McGreavy 9 Co Leeds 8     51.73   94  
23. Manuela Quesada 9 Co Leeds 8     52.95   84  
24. Amelia Atkins 9 Co Leeds     53.35   81  
25. Abigail Heald 9 Co Leeds 8     53.55   80  
26. Freya Bedford 8 Co Leeds 8     54.22   75  
26. Anna Ashcroft 8 Co Leeds 8     54.22   75  
28. Chloe Smith 10 Co Leeds 8     54.26   75  
29. Philippa Bromley 8 Co Leeds     55.47   67  
30. Charlotte Clarke 9 Co Leeds 8     55.95   64  
31. Matilda Lock 9 Co Leeds 8     56.58   61  
32. Emily Hilton 9 Co Leeds 8     56.73   60  
33. Molly McCallum 10 Co Leeds 8     58.12   53  
34. Martha Hopkinson 10 Co Leeds 8     58.52   51  
35. Daisy George 9 Co Leeds 8     58.68   50  
36. Ruth Kendrick 10 Co Leeds 8     58.88   49  
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37. Katie Hill 11 Co Leeds 8     59.01   49  
38. Hannah Taylor 9 Co Leeds 8     59.14   48  
39. Neve Parker 8 Co Leeds 8     59.38   47  
40. Martha Callaghan 8 Co Leeds 8     59.94   45  
41. Chloe Agar 9 Aireborough   1:00.51   42  
42. Lauren Abigail Smith 9 Co Leeds 8   1:00.79   41  
43. Isobel Storey 11 Co Leeds 8   1:01.13   40  
44. Katie Woolley 10 Co Leeds 8   1:01.15   40  
45. Millie Hamlin 10 Co Leeds 8   1:01.37   39  
46. Kendra Dresser 9 Co Leeds   1:02.92   34  
47. Jamie Lee 9 Co Leeds 8   1:04.29   30  
48. Lucy Allman 9 Co Leeds   1:04.77   29  
49. Jessica Pears 10 Co Leeds 8   1:06.81   24  
50. Amelia Wade 8 Co Leeds 8   1:11.07   16  
51. Emma Thomas 9 Co Leeds 8   1:12.85   14  
52. Maisie Foster 9 Co Leeds 8   1:13.15   13  
53. Mahek Dodani 10 Co Leeds 8   1:14.05   12  
  Tessa Grainger 9 Co Leeds 8  DNC     
  Scarlett Galvin 9 Co Leeds  DNC     
  Grace Ritchie 8 Co Leeds 8  DNC     
  Aimee-Louise Banks 11 Co Leeds 8  DQ SA  1L     
  Rebecca Dunn 9 Co Leeds 8  DQ SA  2L     
09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   GB Pts  
1. Amelia Keown 9 Co Leeds     42.32   220  
2. Freya Johnson 9 Co Leeds     47.46   138  
3. Lilia Rank 9 Co Leeds 8     47.55   137  
4. Kasja Rickelton 9 Co Leeds     49.98   110  
5. Niamh Carroll 9 Co Leeds     50.48   105  
6. Anna Forshaw 9 Co Leeds     51.33   97  
7. Jolie McGreavy 9 Co Leeds 8     51.73   94  
8. Manuela Quesada 9 Co Leeds 8     52.95   84  
9. Amelia Atkins 9 Co Leeds     53.35   81  
10. Abigail Heald 9 Co Leeds 8     53.55   80  
11. Charlotte Clarke 9 Co Leeds 8     55.95   64  
12. Matilda Lock 9 Co Leeds 8     56.58   61  
13. Emily Hilton 9 Co Leeds 8     56.73   60  
14. Daisy George 9 Co Leeds 8     58.68   50  
15. Hannah Taylor 9 Co Leeds 8     59.14   48  
16. Chloe Agar 9 Aireborough   1:00.51   42  
17. Lauren Abigail Smith 9 Co Leeds 8   1:00.79   41  
18. Kendra Dresser 9 Co Leeds   1:02.92   34  
19. Jamie Lee 9 Co Leeds 8   1:04.29   30  
20. Lucy Allman 9 Co Leeds   1:04.77   29  
21. Emma Thomas 9 Co Leeds 8   1:12.85   14  
22. Maisie Foster 9 Co Leeds 8   1:13.15   13  
  Tessa Grainger 9 Co Leeds 8  DNC     
  Scarlett Galvin 9 Co Leeds  DNC     
  Rebecca Dunn 9 Co Leeds 8  DQ SA  2L     
10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   GB Pts  
1. Nyah Hayes 10 Co Leeds 8     45.70   162  
2. Alexandra Bedford 10 Co Leeds 8     48.41   127  
3. Lara Thomson 10 Co Leeds     49.85   111  
4. Charlotte Kenneth 10 Co Leeds     50.39   106  
5. Robyn Anderson 10 Co Leeds     51.13   99  
6. Chloe Smith 10 Co Leeds 8     54.26   75  
7. Molly McCallum 10 Co Leeds 8     58.12   53  
8. Martha Hopkinson 10 Co Leeds 8     58.52   51  
9. Ruth Kendrick 10 Co Leeds 8     58.88   49  
10. Katie Woolley 10 Co Leeds 8   1:01.15   40  
11. Millie Hamlin 10 Co Leeds 8   1:01.37   39  
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12. Jessica Pears 10 Co Leeds 8   1:06.81   24  
13. Mahek Dodani 10 Co Leeds 8   1:14.05   12  
11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   GB Pts  
1. Lily Park 11 Co Leeds     43.88   191  
2. Hannah Winter 11 Co Leeds     44.06   188  
3. Josie Brown 11 Co Leeds     44.17   186  
4. Naina Krishna 11 Co Leeds     44.56   180  
5. Katy Jones 11 Co Leeds     45.64   163  
6. Alexandra Marshall 11 Co Leeds 8     49.23   118  
7. Catalina Reed 11 Co Leeds 8     50.59   104  
8. Casey Clayton 11 Co Leeds     51.30   98  
9. Katie Hill 11 Co Leeds 8     59.01   49  
10. Isobel Storey 11 Co Leeds 8   1:01.13   40  
  Aimee-Louise Banks 11 Co Leeds 8  DQ SA  1L     
EVENT 104 Boys 08 Yrs/Over 50m Freestyle      
08 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   GB Pts  
1. Jacob Goodwin 8 Co Leeds     43.33   88  
2. Solomon Hodgson 8 Co Leeds 8     45.57   69  
3. Jon Cabigayan 8 Co Leeds     46.46   62  
4. Jamie Broadhurst 8 Co Leeds 8     47.24   57  
5. Oliver Riley 8 Co Leeds 8     48.12   52  
6. Harry Senior 8 Co Leeds 8     48.70   49  
7. Oliver Long 8 Co Leeds     51.10   37  
8. Thomas Milner 8 Co Leeds 8     51.22   37  
9. Ginika Ene 8 Co Leeds 8     53.79   28  
10. Charlie Rutter 8 Co Leeds 8     54.13   27  
11. Matthew Roberts 8 Co Leeds 8     54.89   25  
  Callum Clements 8 Co Leeds 8  DNC     
  Kourosh Khodakhah 8 Co Leeds 8  DNC     
08 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   GB Pts  
1. Oliver Aston 11 Co Leeds     33.23   266  
2. Safwan Shaikh 11 Co Leeds 8     34.92   221  
3. Thomas Spencer 9 Co Leeds     35.87   199  
4. Lucien Cuming 12 Co Leeds     36.68   182  
5. Alex Ryan 10 Co Leeds     38.76   145  
6. James Naylor 11 Co Leeds 8     38.95   142  
7. Harrison Smith 9 Co Leeds     39.24   138  
8. Michael Collins 10 Co Leeds     39.53   133  
9. Samuel Emmett 9 Co Leeds     39.56   133  
10. Dylan Winspear 10 Co Leeds     39.96   127  
11. Zak Stolarski 9 Co Leeds     40.13   125  
12. Devon Rhodes 10 Co Leeds     40.60   119  
13. George Knowles 9 Co Leeds 8     41.09   112  
14. Joshua Brompton 9 Co Leeds     41.24   111  
15. Elliott Watkins 9 Co Leeds 8     41.29   110  
16. James Hudson 10 Co Leeds     41.80   104  
17. Rhys Aaron Riddiford 9 Co Leeds 8     42.11   100  
18. Henry Firth 10 Co Leeds     42.50   96  
19. Jack Schofield 9 Co Leeds     42.71   94  
20. Bailey Williams 11 Co Leeds 8     42.76   94  
21. Paul Blakey 11 Co Leeds     42.99   91  
22. Jacob Goodwin 8 Co Leeds     43.33   88  
23. Sebsatien Cuming 10 Co Leeds     43.45   87  
24. Kieran Ryan 9 Co Leeds 8     43.55   86  
25. Benjamin Wootton 9 Co Leeds 8     44.00   82  
26. Harvey Baker 10 Co Leeds 8     44.16   80  
27. Sammy Click 10 Co Leeds 8     44.35   79  
28. Luke Russell 10 Co Leeds     44.53   77  
29. Jacob Pease 9 Co Leeds 8     45.36   70  
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30. Joe Flear 10 Co Leeds 8     45.47   69  
31. Isaac Fawcett 9 Co Leeds     45.49   69  
32. Solomon Hodgson 8 Co Leeds 8     45.57   69  
33. Oliver Moyes 9 Co Leeds 8     45.69   68  
34. Adam Caswell 10 Co Leeds 8     45.98   66  
35. Jon Cabigayan 8 Co Leeds     46.46   62  
36. Jamie Broadhurst 8 Co Leeds 8     47.24   57  
37. Adam Ajmal 10 Co Leeds 8     47.33   57  
38. Ethan Watson 9 Co Leeds 8     47.39   56  
38. William Hobson 10 Co Leeds 8     47.39   56  
40. Joe Sterlacchini 9 Co Leeds 8     47.51   56  
41. William Bacon 9 Co Leeds 8     47.52   55  
42. Harvey Kellett 9 Co Leeds 8     47.67   55  
43. Joseph Butler 10 Co Leeds 8     47.71   54  
44. Oliver Riley 8 Co Leeds 8     48.12   52  
45. Videet Vadalia 11 Co Leeds 8     48.18   52  
46. Oliver Hurley 10 Co Leeds 8     48.33   51  
47. James Surtees 9 Co Leeds 8     48.37   51  
48. Samuel Mabbitt-Granaha 11 Co Leeds 8     48.38   50  
49. Eoin Morris 9 East Leeds     48.45   50  
50. Harry Senior 8 Co Leeds 8     48.70   49  
51. Thomas Ellis 10 Co Leeds 8     48.76   48  
52. Sam Lancaster 9 Co Leeds 8     49.20   46  
53. Benjamin Bisset 9 Co Leeds 8     49.54   44  
54. Jack Whiteley 9 Co Leeds 8     49.97   42  
55. Oliver Long 8 Co Leeds     51.10   37  
56. Thomas Milner 8 Co Leeds 8     51.22   37  
57. Samuel Laycock 9 Co Leeds 8     51.32   36  
58. Luke Smetham 10 Co Leeds 8     51.58   35  
59. Benjamin Forshaw 10 Co Leeds 8     52.44   32  
60. Ginika Ene 8 Co Leeds 8     53.79   28  
61. Charlie Rutter 8 Co Leeds 8     54.13   27  
62. Luke Harrison 10 Co Leeds 8     54.44   26  
63. Arthur Turner 9 Co Leeds 8     54.85   25  
64. Matthew Roberts 8 Co Leeds 8     54.89   25  
65. Teddy Simpson 9 Co Leeds 8     55.23   24  
66. Scott Adams 10 Co Leeds 8     56.38   21  
67. Dylan Ralph 10 Co Leeds 8     56.59   20  
68. Joseph Ramzy-Riad 9 Co Leeds 8     56.72   20  
69. Nathan Dulay 9 Co Leeds 8     57.01   19  
70. Ashton Dees 9 Co Leeds 8     58.77   16  
71. James Thorpe 9 Co Leeds 8   1:00.76   13  
72. William Drinkall 10 Co Leeds 8   1:04.93   8  
73. Ruben Owen 9 Co Leeds 8   1:10.41   4  
  Dariush Khodakhah 9 Co Leeds 8  DNC     
  Callum Clements 8 Co Leeds 8  DNC     
  Kourosh Khodakhah 8 Co Leeds 8  DNC     
  Edward Hutchinson 10 Co Leeds 8  DNC     
  Joe Zanzottera 9 Co Leeds 8  DQ S  1L     
09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   GB Pts  
1. Thomas Spencer 9 Co Leeds     35.87   199  
2. Harrison Smith 9 Co Leeds     39.24   138  
3. Samuel Emmett 9 Co Leeds     39.56   133  
4. Zak Stolarski 9 Co Leeds     40.13   125  
5. George Knowles 9 Co Leeds 8     41.09   112  
6. Joshua Brompton 9 Co Leeds     41.24   111  
7. Elliott Watkins 9 Co Leeds 8     41.29   110  
8. Rhys Aaron Riddiford 9 Co Leeds 8     42.11   100  
9. Jack Schofield 9 Co Leeds     42.71   94  
10. Kieran Ryan 9 Co Leeds 8     43.55   86  
11. Benjamin Wootton 9 Co Leeds 8     44.00   82  
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12. Jacob Pease 9 Co Leeds 8     45.36   70  
13. Isaac Fawcett 9 Co Leeds     45.49   69  
14. Oliver Moyes 9 Co Leeds 8     45.69   68  
15. Ethan Watson 9 Co Leeds 8     47.39   56  
16. Joe Sterlacchini 9 Co Leeds 8     47.51   56  
17. William Bacon 9 Co Leeds 8     47.52   55  
18. Harvey Kellett 9 Co Leeds 8     47.67   55  
19. James Surtees 9 Co Leeds 8     48.37   51  
20. Eoin Morris 9 East Leeds     48.45   50  
21. Sam Lancaster 9 Co Leeds 8     49.20   46  
22. Benjamin Bisset 9 Co Leeds 8     49.54   44  
23. Jack Whiteley 9 Co Leeds 8     49.97   42  
24. Samuel Laycock 9 Co Leeds 8     51.32   36  
25. Arthur Turner 9 Co Leeds 8     54.85   25  
26. Teddy Simpson 9 Co Leeds 8     55.23   24  
27. Joseph Ramzy-Riad 9 Co Leeds 8     56.72   20  
28. Nathan Dulay 9 Co Leeds 8     57.01   19  
29. Ashton Dees 9 Co Leeds 8     58.77   16  
30. James Thorpe 9 Co Leeds 8   1:00.76   13  
31. Ruben Owen 9 Co Leeds 8   1:10.41   4  
  Dariush Khodakhah 9 Co Leeds 8  DNC     
  Joe Zanzottera 9 Co Leeds 8  DQ S  1L     
10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   GB Pts  
1. Alex Ryan 10 Co Leeds     38.76   145  
2. Michael Collins 10 Co Leeds     39.53   133  
3. Dylan Winspear 10 Co Leeds     39.96   127  
4. Devon Rhodes 10 Co Leeds     40.60   119  
5. James Hudson 10 Co Leeds     41.80   104  
6. Henry Firth 10 Co Leeds     42.50   96  
7. Sebsatien Cuming 10 Co Leeds     43.45   87  
8. Harvey Baker 10 Co Leeds 8     44.16   80  
9. Sammy Click 10 Co Leeds 8     44.35   79  
10. Luke Russell 10 Co Leeds     44.53   77  
11. Joe Flear 10 Co Leeds 8     45.47   69  
12. Adam Caswell 10 Co Leeds 8     45.98   66  
13. Adam Ajmal 10 Co Leeds 8     47.33   57  
14. William Hobson 10 Co Leeds 8     47.39   56  
15. Joseph Butler 10 Co Leeds 8     47.71   54  
16. Oliver Hurley 10 Co Leeds 8     48.33   51  
17. Thomas Ellis 10 Co Leeds 8     48.76   48  
18. Luke Smetham 10 Co Leeds 8     51.58   35  
19. Benjamin Forshaw 10 Co Leeds 8     52.44   32  
20. Luke Harrison 10 Co Leeds 8     54.44   26  
21. Scott Adams 10 Co Leeds 8     56.38   21  
22. Dylan Ralph 10 Co Leeds 8     56.59   20  
23. William Drinkall 10 Co Leeds 8   1:04.93   8  
  Edward Hutchinson 10 Co Leeds 8  DNC     
11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   GB Pts  
1. Oliver Aston 11 Co Leeds     33.23   266  
2. Safwan Shaikh 11 Co Leeds 8     34.92   221  
3. James Naylor 11 Co Leeds 8     38.95   142  
4. Bailey Williams 11 Co Leeds 8     42.76   94  
5. Paul Blakey 11 Co Leeds     42.99   91  
6. Videet Vadalia 11 Co Leeds 8     48.18   52  
7. Samuel Mabbitt-Granaha 11 Co Leeds 8     48.38   50  
12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   GB Pts  
1. Lucien Cuming 12 Co Leeds     36.68   182  
EVENT 105 Girls 08 Yrs/Over 100m IM           
08 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
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Place Name AaD Club  Time   GB Pts  
1. Sasha Long 8 Co Leeds   1:43.24   187  
2. Isla Williams 8 Co Leeds   1:45.49   171  
3. Philippa Bromley 8 Co Leeds   1:46.76   163  
4. Freya Bedford 8 Co Leeds 8   1:51.86   134  
5. Anna Ashcroft 8 Co Leeds 8   1:54.00   123  
6. Martha Callaghan 8 Co Leeds 8   2:03.54   85  
7. Lotty Philipson 8 Co Leeds 8   2:05.63   78  
8. Olivia Longley 8 Co Leeds 8   2:08.03   71  
9. Melissa Bushell 8 Co Leeds 8   2:13.68   57  
10. Amelia Wade 8 Co Leeds 8   2:14.05   57  
11. Sophia Kelly 8 Co Leeds 8   2:15.50   53  
12. Elizabeth Dawson 8 Co Leeds 8   2:18.49   48  
13. Nieve Deighton 8 Co Leeds 8   2:26.67   35  
  Grace Ritchie 8 Co Leeds 8  DNC     
  Chloe Watts 8 Co Leeds 8  DQ SA  1L     
08 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   GB Pts  
1. Naina Krishna 11 Co Leeds   1:33.01   277  
2. Josie Brown 11 Co Leeds   1:35.54   251  
3. Amelia Keown 9 Co Leeds   1:36.99   238  
4. Catalina Reed 11 Co Leeds 8   1:38.75   222  
5. Lara Thomson 10 Co Leeds   1:38.97   220  
6. Alexandra Marshall 11 Co Leeds 8   1:39.36   217  
7. Hannah Winter 11 Co Leeds   1:39.80   213  
8. Casey Clayton 11 Co Leeds   1:40.30   209  
9. Edith Underwood 10 Co Leeds   1:41.78   197  
10. Katy Jones 11 Co Leeds   1:42.09   195  
11. Lilia Rank 9 Co Leeds 8   1:42.46   192  
12. Charlotte Kenneth 10 Co Leeds   1:42.74   190  
13. Freya Johnson 9 Co Leeds   1:43.15   187  
14. Sasha Long 8 Co Leeds   1:43.24   187  
14. Nyah Hayes 10 Co Leeds 8   1:43.24   187  
16. Kidiest Hodgson 10 Co Leeds 8   1:44.29   179  
16. Aimee-Louise Banks 11 Co Leeds 8   1:44.29   179  
18. Isla Williams 8 Co Leeds   1:45.49   171  
19. Anna Forshaw 9 Co Leeds   1:45.68   170  
20. Niamh Carroll 9 Co Leeds   1:45.88   169  
21. Alexandra Bedford 10 Co Leeds 8   1:46.39   165  
22. Philippa Bromley 8 Co Leeds   1:46.76   163  
23. Lily Park 11 Co Leeds   1:47.01   161  
24. Lucy Sherman 9 Co Leeds 8   1:47.40   159  
25. Jolie McGreavy 9 Co Leeds 8   1:48.57   152  
26. Lily Cotton 9 Co Leeds   1:50.34   142  
27. Jessica London 10 Co Leeds 8   1:50.47   141  
28. Freya Bedford 8 Co Leeds 8   1:51.86   134  
29. Chloe Agar 9 Aireborough   1:52.12   132  
30. Kasja Rickelton 9 Co Leeds   1:52.70   129  
31. Millie Walker 11 Co Leeds 8   1:52.85   129  
32. Manuela Quesada 9 Co Leeds 8   1:53.65   125  
33. Anna Ashcroft 8 Co Leeds 8   1:54.00   123  
34. Amelia Atkins 9 Co Leeds   1:54.08   123  
35. Molly McCallum 10 Co Leeds 8   1:54.78   119  
35. Emily Hilton 9 Co Leeds 8   1:54.78   119  
37. Abigail Heald 9 Co Leeds 8   1:55.08   118  
38. Robyn Anderson 10 Co Leeds   1:55.68   115  
39. Eleanor Kidd 10 Co Leeds 8   1:55.79   115  
40. Chloe Smith 10 Co Leeds 8   1:56.77   111  
41. Kendra Dresser 9 Co Leeds   1:57.15   109  
42. Keira Shaw 9 Co Leeds 8   1:57.51   107  
43. Hannah Taylor 9 Co Leeds 8   1:57.97   106  
44. Charlotte Clarke 9 Co Leeds 8   1:58.98   102  
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45. Daisy George 9 Co Leeds 8   2:00.63   95  
46. Briony Ellis 10 Co Leeds 8   2:00.73   95  
47. Ruby Warren-Knaggs 9 Co Leeds 8   2:00.80   95  
48. Isobel Storey 11 Co Leeds 8   2:01.13   93  
49. Martha Hopkinson 10 Co Leeds 8   2:01.29   93  
50. Millie Hamlin 10 Co Leeds 8   2:02.03   90  
51. Martha Callaghan 8 Co Leeds 8   2:03.54   85  
52. Lauren Abigail Smith 9 Co Leeds 8   2:03.66   85  
53. Lotty Philipson 8 Co Leeds 8   2:05.63   78  
54. Katie Hill 11 Co Leeds 8   2:05.73   78  
55. Megan Burnell 9 Co Leeds 8   2:06.11   77  
56. Matilda Bushell 9 Co Leeds 8   2:07.10   74  
57. Olivia Longley 8 Co Leeds 8   2:08.03   71  
58. Nicole Clarkson 10 Co Leeds 8   2:08.47   70  
59. Natasha Kambaflwile 10 Co Leeds 8   2:08.57   70  
60. Matilda Lock 9 Co Leeds 8   2:09.48   68  
61. Mia Whitwell 9 Co Leeds 8   2:10.08   66  
62. Lucy Allman 9 Co Leeds   2:10.09   66  
63. Jamie Lee 9 Co Leeds 8   2:11.38   63  
64. Olivia Hidayat 9 Co Leeds 8   2:12.57   60  
65. Tilly White 9 Co Leeds 8   2:12.80   59  
66. Melissa Bushell 8 Co Leeds 8   2:13.68   57  
67. Amelia Wade 8 Co Leeds 8   2:14.05   57  
68. Mahek Dodani 10 Co Leeds 8   2:14.08   57  
69. Sophia Kelly 8 Co Leeds 8   2:15.50   53  
70. Maisie Foster 9 Co Leeds 8   2:17.57   49  
71. Emma Thomas 9 Co Leeds 8   2:18.44   48  
72. Elizabeth Dawson 8 Co Leeds 8   2:18.49   48  
73. Tessa Grainger 9 Co Leeds 8   2:23.72   39  
74. Nieve Deighton 8 Co Leeds 8   2:26.67   35  
75. Abigail Clarkson 10 Co Leeds 8   2:27.35   34  
  Olivia Delaney 10 Co Leeds 8  DNC     
  Grace Ritchie 8 Co Leeds 8  DNC     
  Victoria Barrett 11 Co Leeds 8  DNC     
  Jessica Pears 10 Co Leeds 8  DNC     
  Scarlett Galvin 9 Co Leeds  DNC     
  Iona Logan 9 Co Leeds 8  DQ S  1L     
  Jasmine Wilde 9 Co Leeds 8  DQ S  1L     
  Chloe Watts 8 Co Leeds 8  DQ SA  1L     
  Amy Pickard 9 Co Leeds 8  DQ SA  1L     
  Bethany Jackson 12 Co Leeds 8  DQ ST          
09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   GB Pts  
1. Amelia Keown 9 Co Leeds   1:36.99   238  
2. Lilia Rank 9 Co Leeds 8   1:42.46   192  
3. Freya Johnson 9 Co Leeds   1:43.15   187  
4. Anna Forshaw 9 Co Leeds   1:45.68   170  
5. Niamh Carroll 9 Co Leeds   1:45.88   169  
6. Lucy Sherman 9 Co Leeds 8   1:47.40   159  
7. Jolie McGreavy 9 Co Leeds 8   1:48.57   152  
8. Lily Cotton 9 Co Leeds   1:50.34   142  
9. Chloe Agar 9 Aireborough   1:52.12   132  
10. Kasja Rickelton 9 Co Leeds   1:52.70   129  
11. Manuela Quesada 9 Co Leeds 8   1:53.65   125  
12. Amelia Atkins 9 Co Leeds   1:54.08   123  
13. Emily Hilton 9 Co Leeds 8   1:54.78   119  
14. Abigail Heald 9 Co Leeds 8   1:55.08   118  
15. Kendra Dresser 9 Co Leeds   1:57.15   109  
16. Keira Shaw 9 Co Leeds 8   1:57.51   107  
17. Hannah Taylor 9 Co Leeds 8   1:57.97   106  
18. Charlotte Clarke 9 Co Leeds 8   1:58.98   102  
19. Daisy George 9 Co Leeds 8   2:00.63   95  
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20. Ruby Warren-Knaggs 9 Co Leeds 8   2:00.80   95  
21. Lauren Abigail Smith 9 Co Leeds 8   2:03.66   85  
22. Megan Burnell 9 Co Leeds 8   2:06.11   77  
23. Matilda Bushell 9 Co Leeds 8   2:07.10   74  
24. Matilda Lock 9 Co Leeds 8   2:09.48   68  
25. Mia Whitwell 9 Co Leeds 8   2:10.08   66  
26. Lucy Allman 9 Co Leeds   2:10.09   66  
27. Jamie Lee 9 Co Leeds 8   2:11.38   63  
28. Olivia Hidayat 9 Co Leeds 8   2:12.57   60  
29. Tilly White 9 Co Leeds 8   2:12.80   59  
30. Maisie Foster 9 Co Leeds 8   2:17.57   49  
31. Emma Thomas 9 Co Leeds 8   2:18.44   48  
32. Tessa Grainger 9 Co Leeds 8   2:23.72   39  
  Scarlett Galvin 9 Co Leeds  DNC     
  Iona Logan 9 Co Leeds 8  DQ S  1L     
  Jasmine Wilde 9 Co Leeds 8  DQ S  1L     
  Amy Pickard 9 Co Leeds 8  DQ SA  1L     
10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   GB Pts  
1. Lara Thomson 10 Co Leeds   1:38.97   220  
2. Edith Underwood 10 Co Leeds   1:41.78   197  
3. Charlotte Kenneth 10 Co Leeds   1:42.74   190  
4. Nyah Hayes 10 Co Leeds 8   1:43.24   187  
5. Kidiest Hodgson 10 Co Leeds 8   1:44.29   179  
6. Alexandra Bedford 10 Co Leeds 8   1:46.39   165  
7. Jessica London 10 Co Leeds 8   1:50.47   141  
8. Molly McCallum 10 Co Leeds 8   1:54.78   119  
9. Robyn Anderson 10 Co Leeds   1:55.68   115  
10. Eleanor Kidd 10 Co Leeds 8   1:55.79   115  
11. Chloe Smith 10 Co Leeds 8   1:56.77   111  
12. Briony Ellis 10 Co Leeds 8   2:00.73   95  
13. Martha Hopkinson 10 Co Leeds 8   2:01.29   93  
14. Millie Hamlin 10 Co Leeds 8   2:02.03   90  
15. Nicole Clarkson 10 Co Leeds 8   2:08.47   70  
16. Natasha Kambaflwile 10 Co Leeds 8   2:08.57   70  
17. Mahek Dodani 10 Co Leeds 8   2:14.08   57  
18. Abigail Clarkson 10 Co Leeds 8   2:27.35   34  
  Olivia Delaney 10 Co Leeds 8  DNC     
  Jessica Pears 10 Co Leeds 8  DNC     
11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   GB Pts  
1. Naina Krishna 11 Co Leeds   1:33.01   277  
2. Josie Brown 11 Co Leeds   1:35.54   251  
3. Catalina Reed 11 Co Leeds 8   1:38.75   222  
4. Alexandra Marshall 11 Co Leeds 8   1:39.36   217  
5. Hannah Winter 11 Co Leeds   1:39.80   213  
6. Casey Clayton 11 Co Leeds   1:40.30   209  
7. Katy Jones 11 Co Leeds   1:42.09   195  
8. Aimee-Louise Banks 11 Co Leeds 8   1:44.29   179  
9. Lily Park 11 Co Leeds   1:47.01   161  
10. Millie Walker 11 Co Leeds 8   1:52.85   129  
11. Isobel Storey 11 Co Leeds 8   2:01.13   93  
12. Katie Hill 11 Co Leeds 8   2:05.73   78  
  Victoria Barrett 11 Co Leeds 8  DNC     
12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   GB Pts  
  Bethany Jackson 12 Co Leeds 8  DQ ST          
EVENT 106 Boys 08 Yrs/Over 50m Breaststroke   
08 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   GB Pts  
1. Jacob Goodwin 8 Co Leeds     55.93   78  
2. Oliver Long 8 Co Leeds     59.18   59  
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3. Jon Cabigayan 8 Co Leeds   1:00.25   53  
4. Jamie Broadhurst 8 Co Leeds 8   1:00.42   53  
5. Oliver Riley 8 Co Leeds 8   1:06.03   32  
6. Thomas Milner 8 Co Leeds 8   1:07.71   28  
7. Harry Senior 8 Co Leeds 8   1:08.94   25  
8. Matthew Roberts 8 Co Leeds 8   1:14.58   15  
9. Charlie Rutter 8 Co Leeds 8   1:28.35   4  
  Kourosh Khodakhah 8 Co Leeds 8  DNC     
08 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   GB Pts  
1. Oliver Aston 11 Co Leeds     45.20   198  
2. Safwan Shaikh 11 Co Leeds 8     46.09   183  
3. Thomas Spencer 9 Co Leeds     47.25   166  
4. Lucien Cuming 12 Co Leeds     49.59   135  
5. Devon Rhodes 10 Co Leeds     50.38   126  
5. William Hobson 10 Co Leeds 8     50.38   126  
7. Harrison Smith 9 Co Leeds     50.64   123  
8. Sebsatien Cuming 10 Co Leeds     51.38   116  
9. Luke Russell 10 Co Leeds     53.82   94  
10. James Hudson 10 Co Leeds     55.07   84  
10. Harvey Baker 10 Co Leeds 8     55.07   84  
12. Michael Collins 10 Co Leeds     55.22   83  
13. Joshua Brompton 9 Co Leeds     55.29   82  
14. Isaac Fawcett 9 Co Leeds     55.39   82  
15. Harvey Kellett 9 Co Leeds 8     55.45   81  
16. Jacob Goodwin 8 Co Leeds     55.93   78  
17. Rhys Aaron Riddiford 9 Co Leeds 8     56.00   77  
18. Alex Ryan 10 Co Leeds     56.01   77  
19. Joe Flear 10 Co Leeds 8     56.54   74  
20. Dylan Winspear 10 Co Leeds     56.73   73  
21. Elliott Watkins 9 Co Leeds 8     57.58   67  
22. William Drinkall 10 Co Leeds 8     57.73   67  
23. Joseph Butler 10 Co Leeds 8     57.78   66  
24. Paul Blakey 11 Co Leeds     57.99   65  
25. Benjamin Forshaw 10 Co Leeds 8     58.08   65  
26. Bailey Williams 11 Co Leeds 8     58.55   62  
27. Sammy Click 10 Co Leeds 8     58.66   61  
28. Jack Schofield 9 Co Leeds     58.75   61  
29. Oliver Long 8 Co Leeds     59.18   59  
30. Jon Cabigayan 8 Co Leeds   1:00.25   53  
31. Jamie Broadhurst 8 Co Leeds 8   1:00.42   53  
32. Samuel Emmett 9 Co Leeds   1:00.86   51  
33. Zak Stolarski 9 Co Leeds   1:00.90   50  
34. Adam Ajmal 10 Co Leeds 8   1:01.15   49  
35. Eoin Morris 9 East Leeds   1:01.18   49  
36. Videet Vadalia 11 Co Leeds 8   1:01.81   47  
37. Joe Zanzottera 9 Co Leeds 8   1:01.98   46  
38. Kieran Ryan 9 Co Leeds 8   1:02.86   42  
39. Henry Firth 10 Co Leeds   1:03.31   41  
40. Arthur Turner 9 Co Leeds 8   1:04.04   38  
41. Ashton Dees 9 Co Leeds 8   1:04.17   38  
42. Scott Adams 10 Co Leeds 8   1:04.46   37  
43. Ethan Watson 9 Co Leeds 8   1:04.69   36  
44. Samuel Laycock 9 Co Leeds 8   1:04.99   35  
45. Sam Lancaster 9 Co Leeds 8   1:05.31   34  
46. Benjamin Wootton 9 Co Leeds 8   1:05.48   34  
47. Oliver Riley 8 Co Leeds 8   1:06.03   32  
48. Oliver Moyes 9 Co Leeds 8   1:06.12   32  
49. Teddy Simpson 9 Co Leeds 8   1:06.22   32  
50. James Surtees 9 Co Leeds 8   1:06.30   31  
51. Samuel Mabbitt-Granaha 11 Co Leeds 8   1:06.95   30  
52. Jacob Pease 9 Co Leeds 8   1:07.07   29  
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53. Luke Smetham 10 Co Leeds 8   1:07.52   28  
54. Thomas Milner 8 Co Leeds 8   1:07.71   28  
55. Ruben Owen 9 Co Leeds 8   1:08.18   27  
56. Joseph Ramzy-Riad 9 Co Leeds 8   1:08.26   26  
57. Benjamin Bisset 9 Co Leeds 8   1:08.88   25  
58. Harry Senior 8 Co Leeds 8   1:08.94   25  
59. Luke Harrison 10 Co Leeds 8   1:09.39   24  
60. James Thorpe 9 Co Leeds 8   1:09.69   23  
61. Dylan Ralph 10 Co Leeds 8   1:12.56   18  
62. Nathan Dulay 9 Co Leeds 8   1:12.66   18  
63. Matthew Roberts 8 Co Leeds 8   1:14.58   15  
64. Charlie Rutter 8 Co Leeds 8   1:28.35   4  
  Kourosh Khodakhah 8 Co Leeds 8  DNC     
  Dariush Khodakhah 9 Co Leeds 8  DNC     
  Edward Hutchinson 10 Co Leeds 8  DNC     
  Adam Caswell 10 Co Leeds 8  DQ SL  1L     
  Oliver Hurley 10 Co Leeds 8  DQ ST          
09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   GB Pts  
1. Thomas Spencer 9 Co Leeds     47.25   166  
2. Harrison Smith 9 Co Leeds     50.64   123  
3. Joshua Brompton 9 Co Leeds     55.29   82  
4. Isaac Fawcett 9 Co Leeds     55.39   82  
5. Harvey Kellett 9 Co Leeds 8     55.45   81  
6. Rhys Aaron Riddiford 9 Co Leeds 8     56.00   77  
7. Elliott Watkins 9 Co Leeds 8     57.58   67  
8. Jack Schofield 9 Co Leeds     58.75   61  
9. Samuel Emmett 9 Co Leeds   1:00.86   51  
10. Zak Stolarski 9 Co Leeds   1:00.90   50  
11. Eoin Morris 9 East Leeds   1:01.18   49  
12. Joe Zanzottera 9 Co Leeds 8   1:01.98   46  
13. Kieran Ryan 9 Co Leeds 8   1:02.86   42  
14. Arthur Turner 9 Co Leeds 8   1:04.04   38  
15. Ashton Dees 9 Co Leeds 8   1:04.17   38  
16. Ethan Watson 9 Co Leeds 8   1:04.69   36  
17. Samuel Laycock 9 Co Leeds 8   1:04.99   35  
18. Sam Lancaster 9 Co Leeds 8   1:05.31   34  
19. Benjamin Wootton 9 Co Leeds 8   1:05.48   34  
20. Oliver Moyes 9 Co Leeds 8   1:06.12   32  
21. Teddy Simpson 9 Co Leeds 8   1:06.22   32  
22. James Surtees 9 Co Leeds 8   1:06.30   31  
23. Jacob Pease 9 Co Leeds 8   1:07.07   29  
24. Ruben Owen 9 Co Leeds 8   1:08.18   27  
25. Joseph Ramzy-Riad 9 Co Leeds 8   1:08.26   26  
26. Benjamin Bisset 9 Co Leeds 8   1:08.88   25  
27. James Thorpe 9 Co Leeds 8   1:09.69   23  
28. Nathan Dulay 9 Co Leeds 8   1:12.66   18  
  Dariush Khodakhah 9 Co Leeds 8  DNC     
10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   GB Pts  
1. Devon Rhodes 10 Co Leeds     50.38   126  
1. William Hobson 10 Co Leeds 8     50.38   126  
3. Sebsatien Cuming 10 Co Leeds     51.38   116  
4. Luke Russell 10 Co Leeds     53.82   94  
5. James Hudson 10 Co Leeds     55.07   84  
5. Harvey Baker 10 Co Leeds 8     55.07   84  
7. Michael Collins 10 Co Leeds     55.22   83  
8. Alex Ryan 10 Co Leeds     56.01   77  
9. Joe Flear 10 Co Leeds 8     56.54   74  
10. Dylan Winspear 10 Co Leeds     56.73   73  
11. William Drinkall 10 Co Leeds 8     57.73   67  
12. Joseph Butler 10 Co Leeds 8     57.78   66  
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13. Benjamin Forshaw 10 Co Leeds 8     58.08   65  
14. Sammy Click 10 Co Leeds 8     58.66   61  
15. Adam Ajmal 10 Co Leeds 8   1:01.15   49  
16. Henry Firth 10 Co Leeds   1:03.31   41  
17. Scott Adams 10 Co Leeds 8   1:04.46   37  
18. Luke Smetham 10 Co Leeds 8   1:07.52   28  
19. Luke Harrison 10 Co Leeds 8   1:09.39   24  
20. Dylan Ralph 10 Co Leeds 8   1:12.56   18  
  Edward Hutchinson 10 Co Leeds 8  DNC     
  Adam Caswell 10 Co Leeds 8  DQ SL  1L     
  Oliver Hurley 10 Co Leeds 8  DQ ST          
11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   GB Pts  
1. Oliver Aston 11 Co Leeds     45.20   198  
2. Safwan Shaikh 11 Co Leeds 8     46.09   183  
3. Paul Blakey 11 Co Leeds     57.99   65  
4. Bailey Williams 11 Co Leeds 8     58.55   62  
5. Videet Vadalia 11 Co Leeds 8   1:01.81   47  
6. Samuel Mabbitt-Granaha 11 Co Leeds 8   1:06.95   30  
12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   GB Pts  
1. Lucien Cuming 12 Co Leeds     49.59   135  
EVENT 107 Girls 08 Yrs/Over 50m Backstroke    
08 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   GB Pts  
1. Sasha Long 8 Co Leeds     47.98   162  
2. Philippa Bromley 8 Co Leeds     49.50   142  
3. Isla Williams 8 Co Leeds     51.14   123  
4. Anna Ashcroft 8 Co Leeds 8     51.71   118  
5. Freya Bedford 8 Co Leeds 8     52.16   113  
6. Olivia Longley 8 Co Leeds 8     55.92   82  
7. Sophia Kelly 8 Co Leeds 8     56.14   80  
8. Melissa Bushell 8 Co Leeds 8     56.37   79  
9. Nuala Hagerty 8 Co Leeds 8     58.88   63  
10. Amelia Wade 8 Co Leeds 8   1:00.37   56  
11. Elizabeth Dawson 8 Co Leeds 8   1:01.03   53  
12. Ella Proctor 8 Co Leeds 8   1:01.10   52  
13. Chloe Watts 8 Co Leeds 8   1:07.41   30  
14. Nieve Deighton 8 Co Leeds 8   1:11.77   21  
  Grace Ritchie 8 Co Leeds 8  DNC     
08 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   GB Pts  
1. Alexandra Marshall 11 Co Leeds 8     40.63   305  
2. Lara Thomson 10 Co Leeds     43.51   238  
3. Kidiest Hodgson 10 Co Leeds 8     44.01   228  
4. Josie Brown 11 Co Leeds     44.38   221  
5. Niamh Carroll 9 Co Leeds     44.42   220  
6. Naina Krishna 11 Co Leeds     44.46   219  
7. Casey Clayton 11 Co Leeds     45.31   204  
8. Hannah Winter 11 Co Leeds     45.36   203  
9. Bethany Jackson 12 Co Leeds 8     45.38   203  
10. Amelia Keown 9 Co Leeds     45.46   201  
11. Lilia Rank 9 Co Leeds 8     45.84   195  
12. Nyah Hayes 10 Co Leeds 8     45.94   193  
13. Lily Park 11 Co Leeds     47.23   173  
14. Katy Jones 11 Co Leeds     47.73   166  
15. Lucy Sherman 9 Co Leeds 8     47.76   165  
16. Sasha Long 8 Co Leeds     47.98   162  
17. Catalina Reed 11 Co Leeds 8     48.01   162  
18. Jessica Pears 10 Co Leeds 8     48.03   161  
19. Anna Forshaw 9 Co Leeds     48.49   155  
20. Charlotte Kenneth 10 Co Leeds     49.12   147  
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21. Taya Griffths 11 Co Leeds 8     49.47   143  
22. Philippa Bromley 8 Co Leeds     49.50   142  
23. Millie Walker 11 Co Leeds 8     50.26   133  
24. Freya Johnson 9 Co Leeds     50.27   133  
25. Mimmi Af Uhr 10 Co Leeds     50.36   132  
26. Jolie McGreavy 9 Co Leeds 8     50.37   132  
27. Alexandra Bedford 10 Co Leeds 8     50.80   127  
28. Daisy George 9 Co Leeds 8     50.99   125  
29. Edith Underwood 10 Co Leeds     51.00   125  
30. Jasmine Wilde 9 Co Leeds 8     51.03   125  
31. Isla Williams 8 Co Leeds     51.14   123  
32. Chloe Agar 9 Aireborough     51.58   119  
33. Millie Hamlin 10 Co Leeds 8     51.59   119  
34. Anna Ashcroft 8 Co Leeds 8     51.71   118  
35. Daisy Graham 10 Co Leeds 8     51.75   117  
36. Hannah Taylor 9 Co Leeds 8     52.06   114  
37. Freya Bedford 8 Co Leeds 8     52.16   113  
38. Jessica London 10 Co Leeds 8     52.25   112  
39. Kasja Rickelton 9 Co Leeds     52.66   108  
40. Lily Cotton 9 Co Leeds     53.00   105  
41. Ruby Warren-Knaggs 9 Co Leeds 8     53.43   101  
42. Manuela Quesada 9 Co Leeds 8     53.59   100  
43. Charlotte Clarke 9 Co Leeds 8     53.87   98  
44. Isobel Storey 11 Co Leeds 8     54.27   94  
44. Megan Burnell 9 Co Leeds 8     54.27   94  
46. Emily Hilton 9 Co Leeds 8     54.38   93  
47. Iona Logan 9 Co Leeds 8     54.86   90  
48. Robyn Anderson 10 Co Leeds     54.94   89  
49. Amelia Atkins 9 Co Leeds     55.69   83  
50. Kendra Dresser 9 Co Leeds     55.70   83  
51. Tally Diamond 10 Co Leeds 8     55.81   83  
52. Ruth Kendrick 10 Co Leeds 8     55.84   82  
53. Olivia Longley 8 Co Leeds 8     55.92   82  
53. Briony Ellis 10 Co Leeds 8     55.92   82  
55. Martha Hopkinson 10 Co Leeds 8     56.04   81  
56. Sophia Kelly 8 Co Leeds 8     56.14   80  
57. Scarlett Strathie 9 Co Leeds 8     56.28   79  
58. Chloe Smith 10 Co Leeds 8     56.31   79  
59. Melissa Bushell 8 Co Leeds 8     56.37   79  
60. Abby Strachan 9 Co Leeds 8     56.49   78  
61. Eve Santon 9 Co Leeds 8     56.62   77  
62. Olivia Hidayat 9 Co Leeds 8     56.85   75  
63. Matilda Bushell 9 Co Leeds 8     56.96   75  
64. Eleanor Pearce-Burton 9 Co Leeds 8     57.42   72  
65. Molly McCallum 10 Co Leeds 8     57.48   71  
66. Abigail Heald 9 Co Leeds 8     57.56   71  
67. Lily Mae Collier 9 Co Leeds 8     58.13   68  
68. Zoe Gilliland 9 Co Leeds 8     58.39   66  
69. Niamh Watt 9 Co Leeds 8     58.48   65  
70. Katie Hill 11 Co Leeds 8     58.49   65  
71. Lauren Abigail Smith 9 Co Leeds 8     58.65   65  
72. Nuala Hagerty 8 Co Leeds 8     58.88   63  
73. Hermoine Wilson 10 Co Leeds 8     59.18   62  
74. Mia Gledhill 9 Co Leeds 8     59.35   61  
75. Tilly White 9 Co Leeds 8     59.60   59  
76. Mahek Dodani 10 Co Leeds 8     59.78   59  
77. Leah George 9 Co Leeds 8     59.98   58  
78. Matilda Lock 9 Co Leeds 8   1:00.17   57  
79. Amelia Wade 8 Co Leeds 8   1:00.37   56  
80. Tessa Grainger 9 Co Leeds 8   1:01.01   53  
81. Elizabeth Dawson 8 Co Leeds 8   1:01.03   53  
82. Ella Proctor 8 Co Leeds 8   1:01.10   52  
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83. Mia Whitwell 9 Co Leeds 8   1:01.71   50  
84. Nicole Clarkson 10 Co Leeds 8   1:01.72   49  
85. Amy Pickard 9 Co Leeds 8   1:01.84   49  
86. Taylor Jones 9 Co Leeds 8   1:02.12   48  
87. Abigail Clarkson 10 Co Leeds 8   1:02.13   48  
88. Natasha Kambaflwile 10 Co Leeds 8   1:03.39   43  
89. Jamie Lee 9 Co Leeds 8   1:04.46   39  
90. Maisie Foster 9 Co Leeds 8   1:05.24   36  
91. Olivia Delaney 10 Co Leeds 8   1:06.02   34  
92. Maise McKee 9 Co Leeds 8   1:06.95   31  
93. Chloe Watts 8 Co Leeds 8   1:07.41   30  
94. Nieve Deighton 8 Co Leeds 8   1:11.77   21  
  Zara Monks 9 Co Leeds 8  DNC     
  Grace Ritchie 8 Co Leeds 8  DNC     
  Georgie Leigh 11 Co Leeds 8  DNC     
  Emma Thomas 9 Co Leeds 8  DNC     
  Scarlett Galvin 9 Co Leeds  DNC     
  Victoria Barrett 11 Co Leeds 8  DNC     
  Keira Shaw 9 Co Leeds 8  DQ T  1L     
09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   GB Pts  
1. Niamh Carroll 9 Co Leeds     44.42   220  
2. Amelia Keown 9 Co Leeds     45.46   201  
3. Lilia Rank 9 Co Leeds 8     45.84   195  
4. Lucy Sherman 9 Co Leeds 8     47.76   165  
5. Anna Forshaw 9 Co Leeds     48.49   155  
6. Freya Johnson 9 Co Leeds     50.27   133  
7. Jolie McGreavy 9 Co Leeds 8     50.37   132  
8. Daisy George 9 Co Leeds 8     50.99   125  
9. Jasmine Wilde 9 Co Leeds 8     51.03   125  
10. Chloe Agar 9 Aireborough     51.58   119  
11. Hannah Taylor 9 Co Leeds 8     52.06   114  
12. Kasja Rickelton 9 Co Leeds     52.66   108  
13. Lily Cotton 9 Co Leeds     53.00   105  
14. Ruby Warren-Knaggs 9 Co Leeds 8     53.43   101  
15. Manuela Quesada 9 Co Leeds 8     53.59   100  
16. Charlotte Clarke 9 Co Leeds 8     53.87   98  
17. Megan Burnell 9 Co Leeds 8     54.27   94  
18. Emily Hilton 9 Co Leeds 8     54.38   93  
19. Iona Logan 9 Co Leeds 8     54.86   90  
20. Amelia Atkins 9 Co Leeds     55.69   83  
21. Kendra Dresser 9 Co Leeds     55.70   83  
22. Scarlett Strathie 9 Co Leeds 8     56.28   79  
23. Abby Strachan 9 Co Leeds 8     56.49   78  
24. Eve Santon 9 Co Leeds 8     56.62   77  
25. Olivia Hidayat 9 Co Leeds 8     56.85   75  
26. Matilda Bushell 9 Co Leeds 8     56.96   75  
27. Eleanor Pearce-Burton 9 Co Leeds 8     57.42   72  
28. Abigail Heald 9 Co Leeds 8     57.56   71  
29. Lily Mae Collier 9 Co Leeds 8     58.13   68  
30. Zoe Gilliland 9 Co Leeds 8     58.39   66  
31. Niamh Watt 9 Co Leeds 8     58.48   65  
32. Lauren Abigail Smith 9 Co Leeds 8     58.65   65  
33. Mia Gledhill 9 Co Leeds 8     59.35   61  
34. Tilly White 9 Co Leeds 8     59.60   59  
35. Leah George 9 Co Leeds 8     59.98   58  
36. Matilda Lock 9 Co Leeds 8   1:00.17   57  
37. Tessa Grainger 9 Co Leeds 8   1:01.01   53  
38. Mia Whitwell 9 Co Leeds 8   1:01.71   50  
39. Amy Pickard 9 Co Leeds 8   1:01.84   49  
40. Taylor Jones 9 Co Leeds 8   1:02.12   48  
41. Jamie Lee 9 Co Leeds 8   1:04.46   39  
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42. Maisie Foster 9 Co Leeds 8   1:05.24   36  
43. Maise McKee 9 Co Leeds 8   1:06.95   31  
  Zara Monks 9 Co Leeds 8  DNC     
  Emma Thomas 9 Co Leeds 8  DNC     
  Scarlett Galvin 9 Co Leeds  DNC     
  Keira Shaw 9 Co Leeds 8  DQ T  1L     
10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   GB Pts  
1. Lara Thomson 10 Co Leeds     43.51   238  
2. Kidiest Hodgson 10 Co Leeds 8     44.01   228  
3. Nyah Hayes 10 Co Leeds 8     45.94   193  
4. Jessica Pears 10 Co Leeds 8     48.03   161  
5. Charlotte Kenneth 10 Co Leeds     49.12   147  
6. Mimmi Af Uhr 10 Co Leeds     50.36   132  
7. Alexandra Bedford 10 Co Leeds 8     50.80   127  
8. Edith Underwood 10 Co Leeds     51.00   125  
9. Millie Hamlin 10 Co Leeds 8     51.59   119  
10. Daisy Graham 10 Co Leeds 8     51.75   117  
11. Jessica London 10 Co Leeds 8     52.25   112  
12. Robyn Anderson 10 Co Leeds     54.94   89  
13. Tally Diamond 10 Co Leeds 8     55.81   83  
14. Ruth Kendrick 10 Co Leeds 8     55.84   82  
15. Briony Ellis 10 Co Leeds 8     55.92   82  
16. Martha Hopkinson 10 Co Leeds 8     56.04   81  
17. Chloe Smith 10 Co Leeds 8     56.31   79  
18. Molly McCallum 10 Co Leeds 8     57.48   71  
19. Hermoine Wilson 10 Co Leeds 8     59.18   62  
20. Mahek Dodani 10 Co Leeds 8     59.78   59  
21. Nicole Clarkson 10 Co Leeds 8   1:01.72   49  
22. Abigail Clarkson 10 Co Leeds 8   1:02.13   48  
23. Natasha Kambaflwile 10 Co Leeds 8   1:03.39   43  
24. Olivia Delaney 10 Co Leeds 8   1:06.02   34  
11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   GB Pts  
1. Alexandra Marshall 11 Co Leeds 8     40.63   305  
2. Josie Brown 11 Co Leeds     44.38   221  
3. Naina Krishna 11 Co Leeds     44.46   219  
4. Casey Clayton 11 Co Leeds     45.31   204  
5. Hannah Winter 11 Co Leeds     45.36   203  
6. Lily Park 11 Co Leeds     47.23   173  
7. Katy Jones 11 Co Leeds     47.73   166  
8. Catalina Reed 11 Co Leeds 8     48.01   162  
9. Taya Griffths 11 Co Leeds 8     49.47   143  
10. Millie Walker 11 Co Leeds 8     50.26   133  
11. Isobel Storey 11 Co Leeds 8     54.27   94  
12. Katie Hill 11 Co Leeds 8     58.49   65  
  Georgie Leigh 11 Co Leeds 8  DNC     
  Victoria Barrett 11 Co Leeds 8  DNC     
12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   GB Pts  
1. Bethany Jackson 12 Co Leeds 8     45.38   203  
EVENT 108 Boys 08 Yrs/Over 50m Butterfly      
08 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   GB Pts  
1. Jon Cabigayan 8 Co Leeds     58.42   27  
2. Oliver Long 8 Co Leeds   1:00.09   23  
3. Jacob Goodwin 8 Co Leeds   1:01.65   19  
4. Jamie Broadhurst 8 Co Leeds 8   1:12.80   6  
5. Ginika Ene 8 Co Leeds 8   1:25.74   1  
  Kourosh Khodakhah 8 Co Leeds 8  DNC     
08 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   GB Pts  
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1. Oliver Aston 11 Co Leeds     39.15   191  
2. Safwan Shaikh 11 Co Leeds 8     43.23   126  
3. Thomas Spencer 9 Co Leeds     44.94   106  
4. Henry Firth 10 Co Leeds     47.56   81  
5. Samuel Emmett 9 Co Leeds     48.31   75  
6. Sebsatien Cuming 10 Co Leeds     49.41   67  
7. William Hobson 10 Co Leeds 8     49.86   64  
8. James Hudson 10 Co Leeds     50.43   61  
9. James Naylor 11 Co Leeds 8     50.65   59  
10. Harrison Smith 9 Co Leeds     51.42   55  
11. Benjamin Wootton 9 Co Leeds 8     51.45   55  
12. George Knowles 9 Co Leeds 8     51.95   52  
13. Alex Ryan 10 Co Leeds     52.14   51  
14. Harvey Baker 10 Co Leeds 8     52.65   48  
15. Jack Schofield 9 Co Leeds     52.93   47  
16. Bailey Williams 11 Co Leeds 8     53.54   44  
17. Zak Stolarski 9 Co Leeds     53.63   44  
18. Michael Collins 10 Co Leeds     53.72   43  
19. Paul Blakey 11 Co Leeds     56.21   34  
20. Ethan Watson 9 Co Leeds 8     56.23   34  
21. Joshua Brompton 9 Co Leeds     56.47   33  
22. Rhys Aaron Riddiford 9 Co Leeds 8     56.54   33  
23. Harvey Kellett 9 Co Leeds 8     56.73   32  
24. Jon Cabigayan 8 Co Leeds     58.42   27  
25. Kieran Ryan 9 Co Leeds 8     59.21   25  
26. Sam Lancaster 9 Co Leeds 8     59.52   24  
27. Oliver Long 8 Co Leeds   1:00.09   23  
28. Joseph Butler 10 Co Leeds 8   1:01.48   20  
29. Jacob Goodwin 8 Co Leeds   1:01.65   19  
30. Elliott Watkins 9 Co Leeds 8   1:01.78   19  
31. Samuel Laycock 9 Co Leeds 8   1:04.10   15  
32. Luke Russell 10 Co Leeds   1:04.54   14  
33. Eoin Morris 9 East Leeds   1:04.63   14  
34. Oliver Hurley 10 Co Leeds 8   1:04.84   14  
35. Arthur Turner 9 Co Leeds 8   1:07.31   11  
36. James Surtees 9 Co Leeds 8   1:08.43   9  
37. Joseph Ramzy-Riad 9 Co Leeds 8   1:08.64   9  
38. Teddy Simpson 9 Co Leeds 8   1:09.10   9  
39. Jamie Broadhurst 8 Co Leeds 8   1:12.80   6  
40. Videet Vadalia 11 Co Leeds 8   1:15.91   4  
41. Dylan Ralph 10 Co Leeds 8   1:16.30   4  
42. Ginika Ene 8 Co Leeds 8   1:25.74   1  
  Kourosh Khodakhah 8 Co Leeds 8  DNC     
  Dariush Khodakhah 9 Co Leeds 8  DNC     
  Edward Hutchinson 10 Co Leeds 8  DNC     
  William Drinkall 10 Co Leeds 8  DQ SA  1L     
09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   GB Pts  
1. Thomas Spencer 9 Co Leeds     44.94   106  
2. Samuel Emmett 9 Co Leeds     48.31   75  
3. Harrison Smith 9 Co Leeds     51.42   55  
4. Benjamin Wootton 9 Co Leeds 8     51.45   55  
5. George Knowles 9 Co Leeds 8     51.95   52  
6. Jack Schofield 9 Co Leeds     52.93   47  
7. Zak Stolarski 9 Co Leeds     53.63   44  
8. Ethan Watson 9 Co Leeds 8     56.23   34  
9. Joshua Brompton 9 Co Leeds     56.47   33  
10. Rhys Aaron Riddiford 9 Co Leeds 8     56.54   33  
11. Harvey Kellett 9 Co Leeds 8     56.73   32  
12. Kieran Ryan 9 Co Leeds 8     59.21   25  
13. Sam Lancaster 9 Co Leeds 8     59.52   24  
14. Elliott Watkins 9 Co Leeds 8   1:01.78   19  
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15. Samuel Laycock 9 Co Leeds 8   1:04.10   15  
16. Eoin Morris 9 East Leeds   1:04.63   14  
17. Arthur Turner 9 Co Leeds 8   1:07.31   11  
18. James Surtees 9 Co Leeds 8   1:08.43   9  
19. Joseph Ramzy-Riad 9 Co Leeds 8   1:08.64   9  
20. Teddy Simpson 9 Co Leeds 8   1:09.10   9  
  Dariush Khodakhah 9 Co Leeds 8  DNC     
10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   GB Pts  
1. Henry Firth 10 Co Leeds     47.56   81  
2. Sebsatien Cuming 10 Co Leeds     49.41   67  
3. William Hobson 10 Co Leeds 8     49.86   64  
4. James Hudson 10 Co Leeds     50.43   61  
5. Alex Ryan 10 Co Leeds     52.14   51  
6. Harvey Baker 10 Co Leeds 8     52.65   48  
7. Michael Collins 10 Co Leeds     53.72   43  
8. Joseph Butler 10 Co Leeds 8   1:01.48   20  
9. Luke Russell 10 Co Leeds   1:04.54   14  
10. Oliver Hurley 10 Co Leeds 8   1:04.84   14  
11. Dylan Ralph 10 Co Leeds 8   1:16.30   4  
  Edward Hutchinson 10 Co Leeds 8  DNC     
  William Drinkall 10 Co Leeds 8  DQ SA  1L     
11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   GB Pts  
1. Oliver Aston 11 Co Leeds     39.15   191  
2. Safwan Shaikh 11 Co Leeds 8     43.23   126  
3. James Naylor 11 Co Leeds 8     50.65   59  
4. Bailey Williams 11 Co Leeds 8     53.54   44  
5. Paul Blakey 11 Co Leeds     56.21   34  
6. Videet Vadalia 11 Co Leeds 8   1:15.91   4  
EVENT 109 Girls 08 Yrs/Over 50m Freestyle     
08 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   GB Pts  
1. Sasha Long 8 Co Leeds     42.46   164  
2. Isla Williams 8 Co Leeds     43.29   152  
3. Freya Bedford 8 Co Leeds 8     45.19   126  
4. Philippa Bromley 8 Co Leeds     45.42   123  
5. Anna Ashcroft 8 Co Leeds 8     47.47   101  
6. Ella Proctor 8 Co Leeds 8     49.08   86  
7. Neve Parker 8 Co Leeds 8     50.13   78  
8. Elizabeth Dawson 8 Co Leeds 8     51.10   71  
9. Olivia Healy 8 Co Leeds 8     51.26   70  
10. Lotty Philipson 8 Co Leeds 8     51.90   66  
11. Melissa Bushell 8 Co Leeds 8     52.30   63  
12. Martha Callaghan 8 Co Leeds 8     52.72   61  
13. Sophia Kelly 8 Co Leeds 8     53.86   54  
14. Olivia Longley 8 Co Leeds 8     54.23   52  
15. Nieve Deighton 8 Co Leeds 8     57.78   37  
16. Amelia Wade 8 Co Leeds 8     58.38   35  
17. Nuala Hagerty 8 Co Leeds 8   1:01.33   26  
18. Chloe Watts 8 Co Leeds 8   1:04.50   19  
19. Elizabeth Watson 8 Co Leeds 8   1:06.76   15  
  Grace Ritchie 8 Co Leeds 8  DNC     
  Martha Leeming 8 Co Leeds 8  DQ T  1L     
08 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   GB Pts  
1. Naina Krishna 11 Co Leeds     36.06   305  
2. Catalina Reed 11 Co Leeds 8     37.65   262  
3. Hannah Winter 11 Co Leeds     37.93   255  
4. Josie Brown 11 Co Leeds     38.16   249  
5. Casey Clayton 11 Co Leeds     38.58   239  
6. Amelia Keown 9 Co Leeds     39.05   229  
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7. Alexandra Marshall 11 Co Leeds 8     39.32   223  
8. Lilia Rank 9 Co Leeds 8     39.82   212  
9. Taya Griffths 11 Co Leeds 8     40.11   206  
10. Lara Thomson 10 Co Leeds     40.77   193  
11. Lily Park 11 Co Leeds     40.92   191  
12. Bethany Jackson 12 Co Leeds 8     41.06   188  
13. Katy Jones 11 Co Leeds     41.24   185  
14. Nyah Hayes 10 Co Leeds 8     41.44   181  
15. Charlotte Kenneth 10 Co Leeds     41.60   178  
16. Jolie McGreavy 9 Co Leeds 8     42.01   172  
17. Lucy Sherman 9 Co Leeds 8     42.35   166  
18. Niamh Carroll 9 Co Leeds     42.37   166  
19. Aimee-Louise Banks 11 Co Leeds 8     42.46   164  
19. Sasha Long 8 Co Leeds     42.46   164  
21. Freya Johnson 9 Co Leeds     42.54   163  
22. Charlotte Clarke 9 Co Leeds 8     42.73   160  
23. Eleanor Kidd 10 Co Leeds 8     43.19   153  
24. Isla Williams 8 Co Leeds     43.29   152  
25. Kidiest Hodgson 10 Co Leeds 8     43.31   151  
26. Anna Forshaw 9 Co Leeds     43.82   144  
27. Jessica London 10 Co Leeds 8     43.85   143  
28. Daisy Graham 10 Co Leeds 8     44.41   136  
29. Kasja Rickelton 9 Co Leeds     44.54   134  
30. Alexandra Bedford 10 Co Leeds 8     44.60   133  
31. Isobel Storey 11 Co Leeds 8     45.07   127  
32. Freya Bedford 8 Co Leeds 8     45.19   126  
33. Rebecca Dunn 9 Co Leeds 8     45.22   126  
34. Chloe Agar 9 Aireborough     45.34   124  
35. Philippa Bromley 8 Co Leeds     45.42   123  
36. Molly McCallum 10 Co Leeds 8     45.69   120  
37. Scarlett Strathie 9 Co Leeds 8     46.12   115  
38. Briony Ellis 10 Co Leeds 8     46.36   112  
39. Amelia Atkins 9 Co Leeds     46.51   111  
40. Chloe Smith 10 Co Leeds 8     46.54   111  
41. Lauren Abigail Smith 9 Co Leeds 8     46.66   109  
42. Manuela Quesada 9 Co Leeds 8     46.78   108  
43. Mimmi Af Uhr 10 Co Leeds     46.87   107  
44. Lily Cotton 9 Co Leeds     46.88   107  
45. Martha Hopkinson 10 Co Leeds 8     46.89   107  
46. Robyn Anderson 10 Co Leeds     46.90   107  
47. Ruby Warren-Knaggs 9 Co Leeds 8     47.13   104  
48. Millie Walker 11 Co Leeds 8     47.18   104  
49. Iona Logan 9 Co Leeds 8     47.20   104  
50. Emily Hilton 9 Co Leeds 8     47.34   102  
51. Anna Ashcroft 8 Co Leeds 8     47.47   101  
52. Katie Woolley 10 Co Leeds 8     47.52   100  
53. Jamie Lee 9 Co Leeds 8     47.69   99  
54. Hannah Taylor 9 Co Leeds 8     47.98   96  
55. Tally Diamond 10 Co Leeds 8     48.52   91  
56. Megan Burnell 9 Co Leeds 8     48.65   90  
57. Jasmine Wilde 9 Co Leeds 8     48.71   89  
58. Ella Proctor 8 Co Leeds 8     49.08   86  
59. Zoe Gilliland 9 Co Leeds 8     49.20   85  
60. Millie Hamlin 10 Co Leeds 8     49.24   85  
61. Mia Gledhill 9 Co Leeds 8     49.25   85  
62. Ruth Kendrick 10 Co Leeds 8     49.28   85  
63. Matilda Lock 9 Co Leeds 8     49.46   83  
64. Kendra Dresser 9 Co Leeds     50.00   79  
65. Neve Parker 8 Co Leeds 8     50.13   78  
66. Katie Hill 11 Co Leeds 8     50.65   74  
67. Hermoine Wilson 10 Co Leeds 8     50.78   73  
68. Meryl Frazer 9 Co Leeds 8     50.94   72  
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69. Elizabeth Dawson 8 Co Leeds 8     51.10   71  
70. Olivia Healy 8 Co Leeds 8     51.26   70  
71. Jessica Pears 10 Co Leeds 8     51.27   70  
72. Abby Strachan 9 Co Leeds 8     51.74   67  
73. Lotty Philipson 8 Co Leeds 8     51.90   66  
74. Matilda Bushell 9 Co Leeds 8     51.98   65  
75. Tilly White 9 Co Leeds 8     52.23   64  
76. Melissa Bushell 8 Co Leeds 8     52.30   63  
77. Leah George 9 Co Leeds 8     52.51   62  
78. Martha Callaghan 8 Co Leeds 8     52.72   61  
79. Eve Santon 9 Co Leeds 8     53.36   57  
80. Niamh Watt 9 Co Leeds 8     53.71   55  
81. Sophia Kelly 8 Co Leeds 8     53.86   54  
82. Nicole Clarkson 10 Co Leeds 8     53.88   54  
83. Maise McKee 9 Co Leeds 8     53.99   54  
84. Eleanor Pearce-Burton 9 Co Leeds 8     54.14   53  
85. Olivia Longley 8 Co Leeds 8     54.23   52  
86. Natasha Kambaflwile 10 Co Leeds 8     55.19   48  
87. Lily Mae Collier 9 Co Leeds 8     55.30   47  
88. Olivia Hidayat 9 Co Leeds 8     55.88   44  
89. Mahek Dodani 10 Co Leeds 8     56.22   43  
90. Maisie Foster 9 Co Leeds 8     57.59   38  
91. Nieve Deighton 8 Co Leeds 8     57.78   37  
92. Amelia Wade 8 Co Leeds 8     58.38   35  
93. Emma Thomas 9 Co Leeds 8     59.81   30  
94. Amy Pickard 9 Co Leeds 8   1:00.06   30  
95. Taylor Jones 9 Co Leeds 8   1:01.19   26  
96. Nuala Hagerty 8 Co Leeds 8   1:01.33   26  
97. Mia Whitwell 9 Co Leeds 8   1:01.56   25  
98. Abigail Clarkson 10 Co Leeds 8   1:01.81   25  
99. Tessa Grainger 9 Co Leeds 8   1:03.52   21  
100. Chloe Watts 8 Co Leeds 8   1:04.50   19  
101. Elizabeth Watson 8 Co Leeds 8   1:06.76   15  
  Olivia Delaney 10 Co Leeds 8  DNC     
  Grace Ritchie 8 Co Leeds 8  DNC     
  Georgie Leigh 11 Co Leeds 8  DNC     
  Victoria Barrett 11 Co Leeds 8  DNC     
  Scarlett Galvin 9 Co Leeds  DNC     
  Edith Underwood 10 Co Leeds  DNC     
  Keira Shaw 9 Co Leeds 8  DNF     
  Daisy George 9 Co Leeds 8  DQ S  1L     
  Isobel Adams 10 Co Leeds  DQ T  1L     
  Martha Leeming 8 Co Leeds 8  DQ T  1L     
  Abigail Heald 9 Co Leeds 8  DQ T  1L     
09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   GB Pts  
1. Amelia Keown 9 Co Leeds     39.05   229  
2. Lilia Rank 9 Co Leeds 8     39.82   212  
3. Jolie McGreavy 9 Co Leeds 8     42.01   172  
4. Lucy Sherman 9 Co Leeds 8     42.35   166  
5. Niamh Carroll 9 Co Leeds     42.37   166  
6. Freya Johnson 9 Co Leeds     42.54   163  
7. Charlotte Clarke 9 Co Leeds 8     42.73   160  
8. Anna Forshaw 9 Co Leeds     43.82   144  
9. Kasja Rickelton 9 Co Leeds     44.54   134  
10. Rebecca Dunn 9 Co Leeds 8     45.22   126  
11. Chloe Agar 9 Aireborough     45.34   124  
12. Scarlett Strathie 9 Co Leeds 8     46.12   115  
13. Amelia Atkins 9 Co Leeds     46.51   111  
14. Lauren Abigail Smith 9 Co Leeds 8     46.66   109  
15. Manuela Quesada 9 Co Leeds 8     46.78   108  
16. Lily Cotton 9 Co Leeds     46.88   107  
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17. Ruby Warren-Knaggs 9 Co Leeds 8     47.13   104  
18. Iona Logan 9 Co Leeds 8     47.20   104  
19. Emily Hilton 9 Co Leeds 8     47.34   102  
20. Jamie Lee 9 Co Leeds 8     47.69   99  
21. Hannah Taylor 9 Co Leeds 8     47.98   96  
22. Megan Burnell 9 Co Leeds 8     48.65   90  
23. Jasmine Wilde 9 Co Leeds 8     48.71   89  
24. Zoe Gilliland 9 Co Leeds 8     49.20   85  
25. Mia Gledhill 9 Co Leeds 8     49.25   85  
26. Matilda Lock 9 Co Leeds 8     49.46   83  
27. Kendra Dresser 9 Co Leeds     50.00   79  
28. Meryl Frazer 9 Co Leeds 8     50.94   72  
29. Abby Strachan 9 Co Leeds 8     51.74   67  
30. Matilda Bushell 9 Co Leeds 8     51.98   65  
31. Tilly White 9 Co Leeds 8     52.23   64  
32. Leah George 9 Co Leeds 8     52.51   62  
33. Eve Santon 9 Co Leeds 8     53.36   57  
34. Niamh Watt 9 Co Leeds 8     53.71   55  
35. Maise McKee 9 Co Leeds 8     53.99   54  
36. Eleanor Pearce-Burton 9 Co Leeds 8     54.14   53  
37. Lily Mae Collier 9 Co Leeds 8     55.30   47  
38. Olivia Hidayat 9 Co Leeds 8     55.88   44  
39. Maisie Foster 9 Co Leeds 8     57.59   38  
40. Emma Thomas 9 Co Leeds 8     59.81   30  
41. Amy Pickard 9 Co Leeds 8   1:00.06   30  
42. Taylor Jones 9 Co Leeds 8   1:01.19   26  
43. Mia Whitwell 9 Co Leeds 8   1:01.56   25  
44. Tessa Grainger 9 Co Leeds 8   1:03.52   21  
  Scarlett Galvin 9 Co Leeds  DNC     
  Keira Shaw 9 Co Leeds 8  DNF     
  Daisy George 9 Co Leeds 8  DQ S  1L     
  Abigail Heald 9 Co Leeds 8  DQ T  1L     
10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   GB Pts  
1. Lara Thomson 10 Co Leeds     40.77   193  
2. Nyah Hayes 10 Co Leeds 8     41.44   181  
3. Charlotte Kenneth 10 Co Leeds     41.60   178  
4. Eleanor Kidd 10 Co Leeds 8     43.19   153  
5. Kidiest Hodgson 10 Co Leeds 8     43.31   151  
6. Jessica London 10 Co Leeds 8     43.85   143  
7. Daisy Graham 10 Co Leeds 8     44.41   136  
8. Alexandra Bedford 10 Co Leeds 8     44.60   133  
9. Molly McCallum 10 Co Leeds 8     45.69   120  
10. Briony Ellis 10 Co Leeds 8     46.36   112  
11. Chloe Smith 10 Co Leeds 8     46.54   111  
12. Mimmi Af Uhr 10 Co Leeds     46.87   107  
13. Martha Hopkinson 10 Co Leeds 8     46.89   107  
14. Robyn Anderson 10 Co Leeds     46.90   107  
15. Katie Woolley 10 Co Leeds 8     47.52   100  
16. Tally Diamond 10 Co Leeds 8     48.52   91  
17. Millie Hamlin 10 Co Leeds 8     49.24   85  
18. Ruth Kendrick 10 Co Leeds 8     49.28   85  
19. Hermoine Wilson 10 Co Leeds 8     50.78   73  
20. Jessica Pears 10 Co Leeds 8     51.27   70  
21. Nicole Clarkson 10 Co Leeds 8     53.88   54  
22. Natasha Kambaflwile 10 Co Leeds 8     55.19   48  
23. Mahek Dodani 10 Co Leeds 8     56.22   43  
24. Abigail Clarkson 10 Co Leeds 8   1:01.81   25  
  Olivia Delaney 10 Co Leeds 8  DNC     
  Edith Underwood 10 Co Leeds  DNC     
  Isobel Adams 10 Co Leeds  DQ T  1L     
11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
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Place Name AaD Club  Time   GB Pts  
1. Naina Krishna 11 Co Leeds     36.06   305  
2. Catalina Reed 11 Co Leeds 8     37.65   262  
3. Hannah Winter 11 Co Leeds     37.93   255  
4. Josie Brown 11 Co Leeds     38.16   249  
5. Casey Clayton 11 Co Leeds     38.58   239  
6. Alexandra Marshall 11 Co Leeds 8     39.32   223  
7. Taya Griffths 11 Co Leeds 8     40.11   206  
8. Lily Park 11 Co Leeds     40.92   191  
9. Katy Jones 11 Co Leeds     41.24   185  
10. Aimee-Louise Banks 11 Co Leeds 8     42.46   164  
11. Isobel Storey 11 Co Leeds 8     45.07   127  
12. Millie Walker 11 Co Leeds 8     47.18   104  
13. Katie Hill 11 Co Leeds 8     50.65   74  
  Georgie Leigh 11 Co Leeds 8  DNC     
  Victoria Barrett 11 Co Leeds 8  DNC     
12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   GB Pts  
1. Bethany Jackson 12 Co Leeds 8     41.06   188  
EVENT 110 Boys 08 Yrs/Over 100m IM            
08 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   GB Pts  
1. Jacob Goodwin 8 Co Leeds   1:55.93   60  
2. Oliver Long 8 Co Leeds   2:02.29   45  
3. Jon Cabigayan 8 Co Leeds   2:02.81   44  
4. Harry Senior 8 Co Leeds 8   2:04.10   42  
5. Jamie Broadhurst 8 Co Leeds 8   2:10.28   32  
6. Thomas Milner 8 Co Leeds 8   2:12.38   29  
  Kourosh Khodakhah 8 Co Leeds 8  DNC     
  Ginika Ene 8 Co Leeds 8  DQ S  1L     
08 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   GB Pts  
1. Oliver Aston 11 Co Leeds   1:27.09   215  
2. Thomas Spencer 9 Co Leeds   1:31.25   179  
3. Safwan Shaikh 11 Co Leeds 8   1:33.76   160  
4. Alex Ryan 10 Co Leeds   1:42.51   108  
5. Samuel Emmett 9 Co Leeds   1:43.22   105  
6. James Hudson 10 Co Leeds   1:44.27   100  
7. Michael Collins 10 Co Leeds   1:44.52   99  
8. Devon Rhodes 10 Co Leeds   1:44.65   99  
9. Joshua Brompton 9 Co Leeds   1:44.85   98  
10. Harrison Smith 9 Co Leeds   1:45.05   97  
11. Jack Schofield 9 Co Leeds   1:45.47   95  
12. Henry Firth 10 Co Leeds   1:45.90   93  
13. William Hobson 10 Co Leeds 8   1:46.08   93  
14. Dylan Winspear 10 Co Leeds   1:46.35   92  
15. George Knowles 9 Co Leeds 8   1:50.41   76  
16. Paul Blakey 11 Co Leeds   1:51.73   72  
17. James Naylor 11 Co Leeds 8   1:52.25   70  
18. Harvey Kellett 9 Co Leeds 8   1:52.61   69  
19. Harvey Baker 10 Co Leeds 8   1:52.87   69  
20. Adam Caswell 10 Co Leeds 8   1:53.05   68  
21. Bailey Williams 11 Co Leeds 8   1:53.09   68  
22. Isaac Fawcett 9 Co Leeds   1:53.74   66  
23. Sammy Click 10 Co Leeds 8   1:54.32   64  
24. Zak Stolarski 9 Co Leeds   1:54.82   63  
25. Luke Russell 10 Co Leeds   1:54.94   63  
26. Jacob Goodwin 8 Co Leeds   1:55.93   60  
27. Rhys Aaron Riddiford 9 Co Leeds 8   1:56.36   59  
28. Kieran Ryan 9 Co Leeds 8   1:58.26   54  
29. Ethan Watson 9 Co Leeds 8   2:00.37   49  
30. Adam Ajmal 10 Co Leeds 8   2:00.41   49  
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31. Elliott Watkins 9 Co Leeds 8   2:00.68   48  
32. Joe Flear 10 Co Leeds 8   2:00.74   48  
33. Sam Lancaster 9 Co Leeds 8   2:02.23   45  
34. Oliver Long 8 Co Leeds   2:02.29   45  
35. Jon Cabigayan 8 Co Leeds   2:02.81   44  
36. Harry Senior 8 Co Leeds 8   2:04.10   42  
37. Joe Zanzottera 9 Co Leeds 8   2:04.35   41  
38. Joseph Butler 10 Co Leeds 8   2:04.71   40  
39. Eoin Morris 9 East Leeds   2:05.88   38  
40. Samuel Laycock 9 Co Leeds 8   2:06.01   38  
41. Jacob Pease 9 Co Leeds 8   2:10.09   32  
42. Jamie Broadhurst 8 Co Leeds 8   2:10.28   32  
43. Thomas Milner 8 Co Leeds 8   2:12.38   29  
44. Oliver Hurley 10 Co Leeds 8   2:13.63   27  
45. Videet Vadalia 11 Co Leeds 8   2:13.79   27  
46. Teddy Simpson 9 Co Leeds 8   2:15.82   25  
47. Ashton Dees 9 Co Leeds 8   2:23.20   18  
48. Joseph Ramzy-Riad 9 Co Leeds 8   2:23.59   17  
49. Luke Smetham 10 Co Leeds 8   2:23.81   17  
50. William Drinkall 10 Co Leeds 8   2:25.35   16  
51. Dylan Ralph 10 Co Leeds 8   2:26.70   15  
52. James Thorpe 9 Co Leeds 8   2:43.21   7  
  Dariush Khodakhah 9 Co Leeds 8  DNC     
  Kourosh Khodakhah 8 Co Leeds 8  DNC     
  Edward Hutchinson 10 Co Leeds 8  DNC     
  Ginika Ene 8 Co Leeds 8  DQ S  1L     
  Benjamin Forshaw 10 Co Leeds 8  DQ ST          
  Samuel Mabbitt-Granaha 11 Co Leeds 8  DQ T  1L     
  James Surtees 9 Co Leeds 8  DQ T  1L     
  Benjamin Wootton 9 Co Leeds 8  DQ T  2L     
09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   GB Pts  
1. Thomas Spencer 9 Co Leeds   1:31.25   179  
2. Samuel Emmett 9 Co Leeds   1:43.22   105  
3. Joshua Brompton 9 Co Leeds   1:44.85   98  
4. Harrison Smith 9 Co Leeds   1:45.05   97  
5. Jack Schofield 9 Co Leeds   1:45.47   95  
6. George Knowles 9 Co Leeds 8   1:50.41   76  
7. Harvey Kellett 9 Co Leeds 8   1:52.61   69  
8. Isaac Fawcett 9 Co Leeds   1:53.74   66  
9. Zak Stolarski 9 Co Leeds   1:54.82   63  
10. Rhys Aaron Riddiford 9 Co Leeds 8   1:56.36   59  
11. Kieran Ryan 9 Co Leeds 8   1:58.26   54  
12. Ethan Watson 9 Co Leeds 8   2:00.37   49  
13. Elliott Watkins 9 Co Leeds 8   2:00.68   48  
14. Sam Lancaster 9 Co Leeds 8   2:02.23   45  
15. Joe Zanzottera 9 Co Leeds 8   2:04.35   41  
16. Eoin Morris 9 East Leeds   2:05.88   38  
17. Samuel Laycock 9 Co Leeds 8   2:06.01   38  
18. Jacob Pease 9 Co Leeds 8   2:10.09   32  
19. Teddy Simpson 9 Co Leeds 8   2:15.82   25  
20. Ashton Dees 9 Co Leeds 8   2:23.20   18  
21. Joseph Ramzy-Riad 9 Co Leeds 8   2:23.59   17  
22. James Thorpe 9 Co Leeds 8   2:43.21   7  
  Dariush Khodakhah 9 Co Leeds 8  DNC     
  James Surtees 9 Co Leeds 8  DQ T  1L     
  Benjamin Wootton 9 Co Leeds 8  DQ T  2L     
10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   GB Pts  
1. Alex Ryan 10 Co Leeds   1:42.51   108  
2. James Hudson 10 Co Leeds   1:44.27   100  
3. Michael Collins 10 Co Leeds   1:44.52   99  
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4. Devon Rhodes 10 Co Leeds   1:44.65   99  
5. Henry Firth 10 Co Leeds   1:45.90   93  
6. William Hobson 10 Co Leeds 8   1:46.08   93  
7. Dylan Winspear 10 Co Leeds   1:46.35   92  
8. Harvey Baker 10 Co Leeds 8   1:52.87   69  
9. Adam Caswell 10 Co Leeds 8   1:53.05   68  
10. Sammy Click 10 Co Leeds 8   1:54.32   64  
11. Luke Russell 10 Co Leeds   1:54.94   63  
12. Adam Ajmal 10 Co Leeds 8   2:00.41   49  
13. Joe Flear 10 Co Leeds 8   2:00.74   48  
14. Joseph Butler 10 Co Leeds 8   2:04.71   40  
15. Oliver Hurley 10 Co Leeds 8   2:13.63   27  
16. Luke Smetham 10 Co Leeds 8   2:23.81   17  
17. William Drinkall 10 Co Leeds 8   2:25.35   16  
18. Dylan Ralph 10 Co Leeds 8   2:26.70   15  
  Edward Hutchinson 10 Co Leeds 8  DNC     
  Benjamin Forshaw 10 Co Leeds 8  DQ ST          
11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   GB Pts  
1. Oliver Aston 11 Co Leeds   1:27.09   215  
2. Safwan Shaikh 11 Co Leeds 8   1:33.76   160  
3. Paul Blakey 11 Co Leeds   1:51.73   72  
4. James Naylor 11 Co Leeds 8   1:52.25   70  
5. Bailey Williams 11 Co Leeds 8   1:53.09   68  
6. Videet Vadalia 11 Co Leeds 8   2:13.79   27  
  Samuel Mabbitt-Granaha 11 Co Leeds 8  DQ T  1L     
 


